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—-mobility ano

How important are electric and hybrid
technologies for workshops?

E-mobility is gaining further ground. According to the Interna-
tional Energy Agency (IEA), the growth of electric and hybrid
mobility is driven primarily by government programs such as
sales bonuses, local driving bans for cars with internal combus-
tion engines, and targets for clean air. The authority considers
electric vehicles to be one of several current drive technologies
that can be used to achieve the long-term sustainability goals of
reducing emissions.

Based on a study by management consultants Pricewater-
houseCoopers, every third car registered in Europe in 2030
could be an electric car. So, it is no longer a question of whether
vehicles with electric, hybrid, or even hydrogen technologies will
really catch on. Rather, they will soon become part of everyday
life on our streets.

Types of electric vehicles

hermal management

These vehicles will also have to be serviced and repaired—and
thus the subject of thermal management will become more
complex. The temperature control of the battery and power elec-
tronics plays just as important a role in this respect as the heating
and cooling of the vehicle cabin.

Air conditioning components are also required for these types
of drive—and their importance is even increasing, since the air
conditioning system often has a direct or indirect influence on the
cooling of the batteries and electronics.

Air conditioning maintenance is therefore set to play an even
more significant role in the future.

In addition to battery electric vehicles, there are other variants on the market that combine
e-mobility and conventional combustion engines. Here’s an overview:

Micro hybrids

In these vehicles, an internal combustion engine is combined with
a stop-start system and a brake energy recuperation system.

Mild hybrids

These vehicles also have an additional small electric motor and
a more powerful battery. The electric drive only serves as assis-
tance when starting and for greater power delivery when over-
taking (“boosting”).

Full hybrids

Full hybrid vehicles can not only “boost,” but also run solely
on electricity. To this end, the vehicles are equipped with a full
electric powertrain that requires a much more powerful battery
than a mild hybrid.



Hybrids with a range extender

In hybrid vehicles with a range extender, the electricity needed
to power them is generated by a small internal combustion en-
gine. However, the combustion engine does not actually drive
the vehicle.

Plug-in hybrids

Plug-in hybrids are a subtype of full hybrids. They allow the bat-
teries to be charged overnight, for example. The positive side
effect of this is that the cabin can be brought to the desired
temperature at the same time.
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Battery electric vehicles

These “conventional” electric vehicles are driven exclusively by
the electric motor, without additional support from an internal
combustion engine.

Hydrogen-/fuel-cell-powered electric vehicles

The electricity needed to power such vehicles is not generated
by a conventional internal combustion engine, but with the help
of a fuel cell that may, for example, be operated with hydrogen
as an energy carrier.
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—xample of a thermal
management system

design for electric vehicles

To enable an electric vehicle to operate at a particularly high level
of efficiency, it is necessary to maintain an optimal temperature
range for the electric motor, the power electronics, and the bat-
tery. This requires a sophisticated thermal management system.

In this example, the entire system is subdivided into two circuits,
each comprising a separate radiator (low-temperature radiator),
coolant pump, thermostat, and coolant shut-off valve. The cool-
ing circuit responsible for the temperature control of the battery
and the refrigerant circuit of the air conditioning system are inte-
grated via a special heat exchanger (chiller). A high-voltage cool-
ant heater provides sufficient battery temperature control at low
outside temperatures. In this example, the coolant temperature
for the electric motor and the power electronics is maintained at
below 60°C inside a separate circuit (inner circuit on the figure)
using a low-temperature radiator. To achieve full performance

while ensuring the longest possible service life, it is necessary to
always maintain the coolant temperature of the battery between
approximately 15°C and 30°C. When the temperature becomes
too low, the coolant is heated via an auxiliary high-voltage heater.
When the temperature gets too high, it is cooled via a low-tem-
perature radiator.

Should this not suffice (during the height of summer, for example),
a chiller integrated into both the coolant circuit and the refrig-
erant circuit further reduces the coolant temperature. Here, the
refrigerant of the air conditioning system flows through the chiller
and further cools down the coolant, which also flows through
the chiller (indirect battery cooling via the air conditioning sys-
tem). The entire control is carried out via individual thermostats,
sensors, pumps, and valves.
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Battery



The MAHLE

e-mobility range

Due to the growing importance of e-mobility, MAHLE’s range
covers various components for hybrid and electric vehicles.

In addition to typical products such as radiators (for hybrid ve-
hicles that use an internal combustion engine), MAHLE’s range
in this area is rounded off with specific e-mobility components,
including electric air conditioning compressors, electric water

pumps, and chillers.
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Are all workshops permitted to service and repair

electric vehicles?

All of the different forms of e-mobility
have one thing in common: only specially
trained workshop personnel are permitted
to maintain and repair electric vehicles and
their high-voltage systems (e.g., replace
the electric air conditioning compressor).
In Germany, for example, electricians must
complete an additional two-day training
course in order to obtain certification for
work on high-voltage systems.

A special situation also arises when
performing routine inspections and re-
pair work (e.g., work on exhaust sys-
tems, brakes, or shock absorbers, oil
change, tire change): this work may only
be performed by employees who have
been trained by a certified electrician for
high-voltage systems on the dangers
of these high-voltage systems and in-
structed accordingly.

Moreover, tools that comply with the
specifications of the hybrid and electric
vehicles must be used.
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MAHLE type 2 charging cable

The charging cable is the lifeline of your personal electric mobility. A high-quality connection
between charging station and vehicle means that you can always charge your electric or hybrid
vehicle safely, reliably, and at an optimal speed. Here’s why you should choose the high-quality

MAHLE MX 485 type 2 charging cable:

Robust original equipment quality

The MAHLE MX 485 type 2 charging cable is manufactured from
high-quality components in OE quality. It is waterproof, weath-
er-resistant (protection class IP 44), and designed for a tough
everyday charging routine at temperatures from —30°C to +50°C.

Optimal compatibility

All common electric and hybrid vehicles as well as charging
stations and wallboxes with type 2 socket (EU standard) can
be connected using the MAHLE MX 485 type 2 charging cable.
And a cable length of 5 meters gives you the necessary flexibility
in almost any situation.

Reliable charging
With the handy three-phase mode 3 cable, you can charge

reliably and quickly with up to 22 kW of charging power and
32 amps of charging current—for over 10,000 charging cycles.

Product details

= MAHLE MX 485 type 2 charging cable, length 5 meters
= High-grade OE quality for more than 10,000 charging cycles

= EU-standard type 2 connector plug (Mennekes design),
three-phase, 32 amps, 22 kW, 480 VAC, mode 3 in
accordance with the IEC 62196 standard

= Waterproof, weather-resistant, and usable at temperatures
from -30°C to +50°C
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t's your choice!

MAHLE always puts the customer’s needs first. That’s why we offer the most extensive
premium range for automotive air conditioning and engine cooling in the independent
aftermarket. PREMIUM LINE features OE-quality spare parts that are designed to last for
the vehicle’s entire life cycle. Even under extreme conditions, they deliver maximum output.

Premium
Or good
standard”?

PREMIUM LINE offers spare parts in top
OE quality, and comprises around 4,700
products produced by MAHLE, AKG,
Hanon, and other OE manufacturers.

PREMIUM LINE products in OE quality
are particularly durable and deliver peak
performance even under extreme condi-
tions, making them the ideal solution for
customers who expect the best.

A clear difference in quality

Catalogs often show two suitable products
for a specific vehicle—each PREMIUM
LINE product is labeled accordingly.
The PREMIUM LINE label also appears
on the packaging labels and on the parts
themselves. With this clear product classi-
fication, it's always obvious what'’s inside
the carton.

The standard is always good

The approximately 3,000 standard prod-
ucts in OE-matching quality without the
PREMIUM LINE prefix offer good per-
formance and represent a cost-effective
solution with an excellent price—perfor-
mance ratio. Good quality at an attractive
price. In roughly 1,200 applications, the
customer can choose between premium
and good standard products.

And the most important thing is that, with
the right products —whether PREMIUM
LINE or standard—and valuable services,
you can make your customers happy and
ensure that they come back time and
again.



PREMIUM LINE in OE guality —
for customers who expect the best
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SIMPL

=all

The thermal management products additionally bearing the special SIMPLE FIT label contain
accessories required for installation, such as O-rings, seals, screws, nuts, bolts, hose clips, etc.
Not only does this save time and money, it also helps to ensure correct assembly.

Viaking
fitting
simple!

The installation accessories are includ-
ed with products bearing this special
label so that you start saving time and
money as soon as you order the parts.
As the accessories are supplied, you do
not need to purchase them separately.
Moreover, the installation accessories
suitable for and supplied with the particu-
lar thermal management product ensure
assembly can be carried out very easily,
quickly, and correctly.

Identification is also extremely straight-
forward. In TecDoc and other electronic
catalogs, products bearing the special
SIMPLE FIT label display a separate list
of the accessories included, which are
also summarized above the product im-
age. Therefore, make sure you keep an
eye out for SIMPLE FIT when searching
for parts!

With some 1,850 products, there’s always

a good solution.

Description

MAHLE

Radiator, engine cooling BEHR *** PREMIUM LINE ***

Core length: 395 mm; core width: 510 mm; core depth: 19 mm;
Radiator type: brazed cooling fins; with accessories; with screws,
with sealing cover; manual transmission; for vehicles with/without A/C
Packing unit: 1

Quantity per packing unit: 1

General information:

PREMIUM LINE—OE quality for customers expecting the optimum
SIMPLE FIT—installation accessories, such as O-rings, seals, screws,
nuts, bolts, and hose clips, are included with the product
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

AUDI A3 Sportback (8VOA, 8VF) Pressure switch, ASE 210 00P  6ZL 351 028-361 4F0959126A
1.4 TFSI e-tron (05/2014-)  A/C system 4F0959126B
4F0959126C
4H0959126
4H0959126A
4H0959126B
5Q0959126A
8K0959126
8K0959126A
8K0959126B

Filter-drier/ AD 930 00P 8FT 351 193-281 5Q0298403A
accumulator

Condenser, AC  AC 772 000P  8FC 351 343-111 5Q0816411AA

system 5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AH
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411S
5Q0816411T

Condenser, A/C = AC 772000S  8FC 351 343-114 5Q0816411AA

system 5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AH
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411S
5Q0816411T

Radiator, engine  CR 205 5000S  8MK 376 901-384 5Q0121251EQ
cooling 5Q0121251ES
5Q0121251GL

Controller, ABR 750 00P  5HL 351 321-751 5Q0907521A
interior blower 5Q0907521D
5Q0907521E

Heat exchanger, AH 256 000S  8FH 351 511-674 5Q0819031
cabin heating

A6 (4G2, 4GC, C7) Expansion tank, = CRT 600 00S  8MA376730-734 4G0121403G
2.0 TFSI hybrid (11/2011-) coolant
Expansion valve,  AVE 800 00P 8UW 351 234-611 8R0820679
A/C system
Compressor, ACP 583 000P  8FK 351 007-091 4G0260805D
A/C system 8K0260805M
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 200 1S 8FC 351 319-411 4G0260403A
system 4G0260403B
Radiator, engine  CR 118 5000P 8MK 376 756-381 Produced 7P0121212A
cooling by MAHLE 95810621210
Charge air cooler  Cl 170 000P 8ML 376 746-191 Produced 8K0145805G
by MAHLE 8K0145805P
Qil cooler, CLC 218 000P  8MO 376 908-061 Produced 4G0317021AG
automatic by MAHLE
transmission
Qil cooler, engine  CLC 185 000S 8MO 376 797-011 06J117021D
oil 06J117021E
06J117021M
06J117021P
06J117021Q

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

AUDI

A8 (4H2, 4H8, 4HC, 4HL)
2.0 TFS| hybrid (02/2012-)

Q5 (8RB)
2.0 hybrid quattro

(09/2012-05/2016)

Q5 (8RB)

2.0 TFSI hybrid quattro

(06/2011-)

Description

Expansion tank,
coolant

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-temperature
radiator, charge
air cooler

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Controller,
interior blower

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Compressor,
A/C system

MAHLE
reference no.

CRT 600 00S

AVE 800 00P

CR 102 2000P

CR 102 20008

CIR 130 00P

CLC 185 000S

AB 114 000P

AB 115 000P

AB 182 000P

AB 183 000P

ABR 106 000P

ASE 210 0O0P

AVE 800 O0P

AB 114 000P

AB 115 000P

AB 182 000P

AB 183 000P

ACP 400 00S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8MA 376 730-734

8UW 351 234-611

8MK 376 750-311

8MK 376 750-314

8MK 376 701-151

8MO 376 797-011

8EW 351 040-251

8EW 351 040-261

8EW 351 104-431

8EW 351 104-441

5HL 351 332-471

671 351 028-361

8UW 351 234-611

8EW 351 040-251

8EW 351 040-261

8EW 351 104-431

8EW 351 104-441

8FK 351 110-921

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L
<

4G0121403G

8R0820679

4H0121251C

4H0121251C

4G0145804
4G0145804D

06J117021D
06J117021E
06J117021M
06J117021P
06J117021Q

8K1820021A
8K1820021B
8K1820021C

8K2820021A
8K2820021B
8K2820021C

871820021

872820021

2469064100
8T0820521E
A2469064100

4F0959126A
4F0959126B
4F0959126C
4H0959126

4H0959126A
4H0959126B
5Q0959126A
8K0959126

8K0959126A
8K0959126B

8R0820679

8K1820021A
8K1820021B
8K1820021C

8K2820021A
8K2820021B
8K2820021C

871820021

872820021

4F0260805AA
4F0260805AE
4F0260805AL
4F0260805AN
4F0260805AP
4F0260805T
8E0260805BP
8E0260805BS
8E0260805CB
8E0260805CF
8K0260805
8K0260805E
8K0260805L
8KD260805



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.
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Version PREMIUM @OE number*
LINE
L

AUDI Q5 (8RB)
2.0 TFSI hybrid quattro
(06/2011-)

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Charge air cooler

Fan, engine
cooling

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Controller,
interior blower

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

AC 457 000P

AC 457 000S

CR 910 000OP

CR 910 000S

Cl 170 000P

CFF 313 000S

CLC 185 000S

ABR 106 000P

AA 180 O0P

AE 890 00P

8FC 351 303-501

8FC 351 303-504

8MK 376 745-631

8MK 376 745-634

8ML 376 746-191

8EW 351 044-361

8MO 376 797-011

5HL 351 332-471

B6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 330-671

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

8K0260401D
8K0260401E
8K0260401H
8K0260401L
8K0260401N
8K0260401Q
8K0260401R
8K0260401T
8K0260403AA
8K0260403AB
8K0260403AE
8K0260403AF
8K0260403D
8K0260403E
8K0260403M
8K0260403T

8K0260401D
8K0260401E
8K0260401H
8K0260401L
8K0260401N
8K0260401Q
8K0260401R
8K0260401T
8K0260403AA
8K0260403AB
8KO0260403AE
8K0260403AF
8K0260403D
8K0260403E
8K0260403M
8K0260403T

8K01211251AG
8K0121251AD
8K0121251AH
8K0121251AJ
8K0121251AK
8K0121251K
8K0121251T
8KD1211251C

8K0121251AD
8K0121251AG
8K0121251AH
8K0121251AJ
8K0121251AK
8K0121251K
8K0121251T
8KD1211251C

8K0145805G
8K0145805P

8K0959455C
8K0959455F
8K0959455M
8K0959455R

06J117021D
06J117021E
06J117021M
06J117021P
06J117021Q

2469064100
8T0820521E
A2469064100

8K0820511
8K0820511A
8K0820511B
8K0820511C
8K0820511D
99162442500
99162442502

8K1898191
8K1898191A
8K1898967
8K1898967A
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

AUDI

BMW

Q7 (4MB) 3.0 TDI e-tron
quattro
(08/2015-)

2 Series Active Tourer (F45)
225 xe (11/2014-)

3er e (F30)

3er e (G20) 330e

Description

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Low-temperature
radiator, charge
air cooler,

battery cooler

E-compressor,
A/C system

Pressure switch,
A/C system

E-compressor,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Evaporator, A/C
system

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

MAHLE
reference no.

AVE 200 00P

CIR 240 00OP

ACP 145
3000P

ASE 220 00P

ACP 145
3000P

AVE 40008

AB 257 000S

CR 172 5000P

CR 190 9000P

AE 143 000S

ASE 22000P

ACP 145
3000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8UW 351 008-381

8MK 376 795-131

8FK 351 342-061

67l 351 028-381

8FK 351 342-061

8UW 351 004-224

8EW 351 150-754

8MK 376 782-251

8MK 376 791-791

8FV 351 331-824

671351 028-381

8FK 351 342-061

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L
<

4M0816702A

4MO145804AA

64526998210
64529347661
64529364867
64529364872
6452936487203
6998210
9347661
9364867
9364872

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
645391419567
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

64526998210
64529347661
64529364867
64529364872
6452936487203
6998210
9347661
9364867
9364872

64119229488
64119289832
9289832

64119237557
64119350395
9237557
9350395

17117643054

17117188807
17117618807
7188807
7618807
761880702

64116975553
64116975554
64119229487

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
64539141957
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

64529364867
64529364872
64529347661
64526998210
64529496106
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reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

BMW 5 Series (F10) Pressure switch,  ASE 220 00P 6ZL 351 028-381 0141211
ActiveHybrid A/C system 64530141211
(09/2010-08/2016) 64536909257

64538370623
64538385390
64539141957
64539181464
64539323658
6909257
8370623
8385390
9141957
9181464

Electric water CP6 000 00P  8MP 376 830-021 11517588885
pump 7588885

Expansion valve,  AVE 250 00S 8UW 351 200-514 64119159803
A/C system 9159803

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 288 000P 8FT 351 335-231 64509237857

mulator 64539202688
9202688
9237857

Interior blower AB 150 000P 8EW 351 043-261 Produced 64119194500
by MAHLE 64119200935
64119242608

9194590

9200935

9242608

Interior blower AB 151 000P  8EW 351 043-271 Produced 64119194589
by MAHLE 64119200936
64119242607

9194589

9200936

9242607

Condenser, A/C ~ AC 567 000P 8FC 351 309-141 Produced 4247809

system by MAHLE 64509149395
64509255983
64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

Condenser, AC  AC 567 000S  8FC 351 309-144 4247809

system 64509149395
64509255983
64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

Radiator, engine  CR 923 000P  8MK 376 746-521 Produced 17117805630
cooling by MAHLE 7805630

Qil cooler, CLC 900 00P  8MO 376 749-001 Produced 17217572540

automatic trans- by MAHLE 17217599546

mission 17217638678
17217638681
17227572541
17227597890
7572540
7597890
7599546
7638678

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

BMW

5 Series (F10)
ActiveHybrid
(09/2010-08/2016)

5 Series Plug-in Hybrid
530e (G30)

Description

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Interior blower

Compressor,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

MAHLE
reference no.

CLC 102 000P

CLC 120018

AA 180 O0P

AE 880 00P

AE 104 000P

AH 189 000P

ASE 220 00P

AVE 141 000P

AVE 144 000P

AB 283 000P

AB 284 000P

ACP 601 000P

ACP 145
3000P

AC 960 000P

CR 937 000P

CR 938 000P

CR 230 7000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8MO 376 753-571

8MO 376 714-804

B6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 330-661

8FV 351 331-111

8FH 351 315-491

67351 028-381

8UW 351 009-551

8UW 351 011-261

8EW 351 151-161

8EW 351 151-171

8FK 351 007-251

8FK 351 342-061

8FC 351 011-511

8MK 376 747-681

8MK 376 747-701

8MK 376 996-591

Version

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

17217572542
7572542

11427525333
7525333

64119159316
64119242058
64119319037

64119163331
64119237501
9163331
9237501

64119220752
64119237502
64119383679
9220752
9237502
9383679

64119163330
9163330

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
64539141957
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

64116805502

64119361709

64116813123
64116836881
64119382832

64116813124
64116836882
64119382833

64526826882
6452682688201
6452682688202
6826882
682688201
682688202

64529364867
64529364872
64529347661
64526998210
64529496106

64502670100
64506842989
64509109858
64509891030
64539309007

17118642875
17118743665

17118619616
17118743666

17118484638
17117933871
17118664919
17118619621
17112671573
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reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

BMW 5 Series Plug-in Hybrid Fan, engine CFF 535 000P  8EW 376 912-661 Produced 17427953400
530e (G30) cooling by MAHLE 17428619626
17428677740

Evaporator, A/C  AE 159 000P 8FV 351 009-531 Produced 64116805503
system by MAHLE

Evaporator, A/C  AE 160 000P 8FV 351 009-661 Produced 64119361708
system by MAHLE

Heat exchanger, AH 370 00P 8FH 351 009-511 Produced 64119361712
cabin heating by MAHLE

7 Series (FO1, FO2, FO3, FO4) Expansion tank,  CRT 300 0S 8MA 376 702-184 17137601949

ActiveHybrid coolant 17137647283

(05/2011-05/2015) 17137806038
7601949
7647283
7806038

Pressure switch, ASE 220 00P  6ZL 351 028-381 0141211

A/C system 64530141211
64536909257
64538370623
64538385390
64539141957
64539181464
64539323658
6909257
8370623
8385390
9141957
9181464

Electric water CP 600 000P  8MP 376 830-021 11517588885
pump 7588885

Expansion valve,  AVE 250 00S 8UW 351 200-514 64119159803
A/C system 9159803

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 288 000P 8FT 351 335-231 64509237857

mulator 64539202688
9202688
9237857

Interior blower AB 150 000P 8EW 351 043-261 Produced 64119194590
by MAHLE 64119200935
64119242608

9194590

9200935

9242608

Interior blower AB 151 000P 8EW 351 043-271 Produced 64119194589
by MAHLE 64119200936
64119242607

9194589

9200936

9242607

Condenser, A/C  AC 567 000P 8FC 351 309-141 Produced 4247809

system by MAHLE 64509149395
64509255983
64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

BMW 7 Series (FO1, FO2, FO3, FO4)
ActiveHybrid

(05/2011-05/2015)

7 Series (FO1, FO2, FO3, FO4)
ActiveHybrid
(09/2009-06/2012)

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Charge air cooler

Charge air cooler

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

AC 567 000S

CR 923 000P

Cl 186 000P

Cl 187 000P

CLC 900 00P

CLC 102 000P

AA 180 00P

AE 880 00P

AE 104 000P

ASE 220 00P

AVE 250 00S

AB 151 000P

8FC 351 309-144

8MK 376 746-521

8ML 376 746-431

8ML 376 746-441

8MO 376 749-001

8MO 376 753-571

B6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 330-661

8FV 351 331-111

671351 028-381

8UW 351 200-514

8EW 351 043-271

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced

by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] OE number*
LINE A
v

4247809
64509149395
64509255983
64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

17117805630
7805630

13717575405
175175754083
7575403
7575405

13717575406
17517575403
17517575404
7575404
7575406

17217572540
17217599546
17217638678
17217638681
17227572541
17227597890
7572540
7597890
7599546
7638678

17217572542
7572542

64119159316
64119242058
64119319037

64119163331
64119237501
9163331
9237501

64119220752
64119237502
64119383679
9220752
9237502
9383679

0141211
64530141211
64536909257
64538370623
64538385390
64539141957
64539181464
64539323658
6909257
8370623
8385390
9141957
9181464

64119159803
9159803

64119194589
64119200936
64119242607
9194589
9200936
9242607
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reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

BMW 7 Series (FO1, FO2, FO3, FO4) Condenser, A/C  AC 567 000P 8FC 351 309-141 Produced 4247809
ActiveHybrid system by MAHLE 64509149395
(09/2009-06/2012) 64509255983

64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

Condenser, A/C ~ AC 567 000S  8FC 351 309-144 4247809

system 64509149395
64509255983
64509389417
64509391489
64534247809
64549248173
9149395
9248173
9255983
9389417
9391489
9394295

Charge air cooler  Cl 186 000P 8ML 376 746-431 Produced 13717575405
by MAHLE 17517575403

7575403

7575405

Charge air cooler  Cl 187 000P 8ML 376 746-441 Produced 13717575406
by MAHLE 17517575403
17517575404

7575404

7575406

Oil cooler, CLC 900 00P  8MO 376 749-001 Produced 17217572540

automatic trans- by MAHLE 17217599546

mission 17217638678
17217638681
17227572541
17227597890
7572540
7597890
7599546
7638678

Controller, ABR 680 00P  5HL 351 321-671 64119226780

interior blower 64119311938
64119355981
9226780

Actuating mech-  AA 180 00P B6NW 351 344-041 64119159316
anism, mixing 64119242058
flap 64119319037

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 288 000P 8FT 351 335-231 64509237857

mulator 64539202688
9202688
9237857

Evaporator, A/C  AE 880 00P 8FV 351 330-661 Produced 64119163331

system by MAHLE 64119237501
9163331
9237501

Evaporator, A/C  AE 104 000P 8FV 351 331-111 Produced 64119220752

system by MAHLE 64119237502
64119383679
9220752
9237502
9383679
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

BMW 7 Series Plug-in Hybrid (G11)
740e, 745e

X1 Plug in Hybrid (F48) 25 e

X3 Plug in Hybrid (GO1) 30 e

X5 (F15, F85)
XDrive 40e
(09/2015-)

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower

Interior blower

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Compressor,

A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

E-compressor,
A/C system

ASE 220 00P

AVE 141 000P

AVE 144 000P

AD 120 00S

AB 283 000P

AB 284 000P

ACP 145
3000P

AC 960 000P

CR 938 000P

CR 230 7000P

AE 159 000P

AE 160 000P

AH 370 00P

ACP 145
3000P

ACP 145
3000P

ACP 145
3000P

6ZL 351 028-381

8UW 351 009-551

8UW 351 011-261

8FT 351 004-504

8EW 351 151-161

8EW 351 151-171

8FK 351 342-061

8FC 351 011-511

8MK 376 747-701

8MK 376 996-591

8FV 351 009-531

8FV 351 009-661

8FH 351 009-511

8FK 351 342-061

8FK 351 342-061

8FK 351 342-061

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L
<

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
64539141957
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

64116805502

64119361709

64116813123
64116836881
64119382832

64116813124
64116836882
64119382833

64529364867
64529364872
64529347661
64526998210
64529496106

64502670100
64506842989
64509109858
64509891030
64539309007

17118619616
17118743666

17118484638
17117933871
17118664919
17118619621
17112671573

64116805503

64119361708

64119361712

64529364867
64529364872
64529347661
64526998210
64529496106

64529364867
64529364872
64529347661
64526998210
64529496106

64526998210
64529347661
64529364867
64529364872
6452936487203
6998210
9347661
9364867
9364872



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

27

BMW X5 (F15, F85)
XDrive 40e
(09/2015-)

X5 Plug in Hybrid (G05) 45 e

X6 (E71, E72)
ActiveHybrid
(01/2009-10/2011)

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Charge air cooler

Controller,
interior blower

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion tank,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Charge air cooler

Charge air cooler

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

AC 405 000P

AC 405 000S

Cl 175 000P

ABR 400 00P

ASE 220 00P

CRT 208 000S

ASE 220 00P

AVE 810 00P

AC 269 000S

Cl 186 000P

Cl 187 000P

CLC 182 000P

8FC 351 302-491

8FC 351 302-494

8ML 376 746-261

5HL 351 321-321

671351 028-381

8MA376789-761

671.351028-381

8UW351234-621

8FC351100-704

8ML376746-431

8ML376746-441

8MO 376 792-781

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

64509239992
64536972553
6972563
9239992

64509239992
64536972553
6972563
9239992

17517533475
17517809321
7533475
7809321

0008212992
2E0820521
64116949645
6441AK
6949645
99162442300
99162442301
A0008212992

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
64539141957
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

17137552546
17137647290
17138621092
7552546

0141211
64530141211
64536909257
64538370623
64538385390
64539141957
64539181464
64539323658
6909257
8370623
8385390
91419567
9181464

64116968202
64119187630
6968202
9187630

64509239944
9239944

13717575405
17517575403
7575403
7575405

13717575406
17517575403
17517575404
7575404
7575406

17217553389
7553389
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

BMW

X6 (E71, E72)
ActiveHybrid
(01/2009-10/2011)

i3 (I01)

i8(112)
Hybrid
(03/2014-)

Description

Controller,
interior blower

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Evaporator, A/C
system

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Condenser, A/C
system

MAHLE
reference no.

ABR 400 00P

AD 288 000P

AE 116 000S

ASE 220 00P

ACP 145
4000P

AC 652 000P

AC 652 000S

CR 824 000P

CR 103 60008

CR 190 8000P

AC 652 000S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

5HL 351 321-321

8FT 351 335-231

8FV 351 331-291

671351 028-381

8FK 351 342-071

8FC 351 316-584

8MK 376 733-771

8MK 376 750-474

8MK 376 791-781

8FC 351 316-584

Version

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

0008212992
2E0820521
64116949645
6441AK
6949645
99162442300
99162442301
A0008212992

64509237857
64539202688
9202688
9237857

64116968201
64119197043
64119237510
64119262359
64119281416
6968201
9197043
9237510
9262359
9281416

64538385390
64536946346
64538370623
64538391639
64539323658
64539141957
64536909257
64530141211
64538391345
64538391344
64539181464

64529343806
64529364868
64529320855
64529347662
64526830620
64529496107
64526998207

64504270545
64509218121
64509288940
64509335362

64504270545
64509218121
64509288940
64509335362

17117600511

17117600511

17117600520
17118672107
17118678027

64504270545
64506804722
64509218121
64509288940
64509335362
6804722
9218121
9288940
9335362



Manufacturer Model

Description MAHLE

reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

23

BUICK LaCrosse
(SGM) 2.4 Hybrid
(08/2011-)

CADILLAC Escalade
6.0 Hybrid AWD
(11/2010-12/2013)

CITROEN  AX (ZA.) Electric

SAXO (S0,51) Electric

Berlingo First Electric panel
van (03-05)

Berlingo First Electric panel
van
(01/11-12/11)

Condenser, A/C  AC 552 000P
system

Condenser, A/C  AC 552 000S
system

Interior blower AB 74 000P

Actuating mech-  AA 270 O0P
anism, mixing

flap

Heat exchanger,  AH 490 00S
cabin heating

Heat exchanger,  AH 100 OOOP
cabin heating

Actuating mech-  AA 270 O0P
anism, mixing

flap

Heat exchanger,  AH 490 00S
cabin heating

Heat exchanger,  AH 100 O00P
cabin heating

Heat exchanger, AH 217 000S
cabin heating

Water pump CP 194 000S

Heat exchanger,  AH 430 00S
cabin heating

Heat exchanger, AH 217 000S
cabin heating

Water pump CP 194 000S

8FC 351 307-631

8FC 351 307-634

8EW 009 160-301

B6NW 351 344-401

8FH 351 024-461

8FH 351 311-651

6NW 351 344-401

8FH 351 024-461

8FH 351 311-651

8FH 351 331-404

8MP 376 802-364

8FH 351 024-301

8FH 351 331-404

8MP 376 802-364

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

13241737
13330217
1850134
1850377
1850752
22851371
39001265

13241737
13330217
1850134
1850377
1850752
22851371
39001265

0008206242
A0008206242

6445G4

644872
96090004

644875
KR1200

6445G4

644872
96090004

644875
KR1200

644880

120154
120155
1201A7
1201C1
1201C5
1201C6
1201E0
1336L5
9569623880
96047088
9604708880
9629110980
E111483

644878
96103384

644880

120154
120155
1201A7
1201C1
1201C5
1201C6
1201E0
1336L5
9569623880
96047088
9604708880
9629110980
E111483
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

CITROEN

Berlingo Limo (98-05)

Berlingo panel van (B9)
Electric (01/2013-)

Berlingo panel van (B9)
Electric (03/2014-)

Berlingo panel van (B9)
Electric (09/2011-)

C3 Pluriel (HB_)
1.4 Hybrid (05/2005-)

Description

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Water pump

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Pressure switch,

A/C system

Expansion valve,

A/C system

MAHLE
reference no.

AH 217 000S

CP 194 000S

CP 599 000P

AC 667 000P

AC 667 000S

AH 217 000S

CP 599 000P

AC 667 000P

AC 667 000S

AH 217 000S

CP 599 000P

AC 667 000P

AC 667 000S

AH 217 000S

ASE 150 00P

AVE 121 000S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8FH 351 331-404

8MP 376 802-364

8MP 376 830-011

8FC 351 317-561

8FC 351 317-564

8FH 351 331-404

8MP 376 830-011

8FC 351 317-561

8FC 351 317-564

8FH 351 331-404

8MP 376 830-011

8FC 351 317-561

8FC 351 317-564

8FH 351 331-404

671351 023-081

8UW 351 239-731

Version

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

644880

120154
120155
1201A7
1201C1
1201C5
1201C6
1201E0
1336L5
9569623880
96047088
9604708880
9629110980
E111483

9807176880
9812011380

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

644880

9807176880
9812011380

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

644880

9807176880
9812011380

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

6455CX
6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580

644880

645573
9647971280

6461H9



Manufacturer Model

CITROEN

C3 Pluriel (HB_)

1.4 Hybrid (05/2005- )

Description

Interior blower

Interior blower

Compressor,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Fan, engine
cooling

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Water pump

Water pump

MAHLE
reference no.

AB 169 000P

AB 226 000S
ACP 363 000P

ACP 363 000S

AC 460 000P

AC 460 000S

CR 555 000S

CR 556 000S

CR 556 0025

CFF 272 000P

AA 280 00P

AH 245 000S

CP 480 00P

CP 480 00S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8EW 351 044-301

8EW 351 149-644
8FK 351 322-291

8FK 351 322-791

8FC 351 303-541

8FC 351 303-544

8MK 376 718-614

8MK 376 718-621

8MK 376 718-625

8EW 351 043-551

B6NW 351 344-411

8FH 351 511-524

8MP 376 800-451

8MP 376 800-454

20

Version PREMIUM @OE number*
LINE
L

6441Q6

6441Q5

6453QG
6453QH
6453XJ
6453XK
648714
648722
9655191680
9671453780
9671456680
9684480480
9800821980
9800822280

6453QG
6453QH
6453XJ
6453XK
648714
648722
9655191680
9671453780
9671456680
9684480480
9800821980
9800822280

6455AL
6455CF
6455CZ
6455EL
6455ET
6455HA
6455HH
6455JF

6455AL
6455CF
6455CZ
6455EL
6455ET
6455HA
6455HH
6455JF

1330CH
1331TT

1330C0
1330C2
1330W8
1331TS
1331TV
133365
133395

1301M6
1330C0
1330C2

1253H6
9675280980

6447NQ

6448K9

1201G0

1609313880
1609417080
9631169188

1201G0

1609313880
1609417080
9631169188

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

CITROEN

DS

C3 Pluriel (HB_)
1.4 Hybrid (05/2005-)

Grand C4 Picasso |l
2.0 BlueHDi 135 Hybrid
(09/2013-)

C4 Picasso Il
2.0 BlueHDi 135 Hybrid
(09/2013-)

C-Zero

C5 Aircross Hybrid

DS5
1.6 THP 165 Hybrid
(06/2012-07/2015)

DS5
2.0 HDi 150 Hybrid
(11/2011-07/2015)

DS5
2.0 HDi 165 HYbrid4 4x4
(12/2011-07/2015)

Description

Water pumps &
timing belt set

Cooler, exhaust
gas recirculation

Condenser, A/C
system

Cooler, exhaust
gas recirculation

Condenser, A/C
system

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Water pump

Evaporator, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Cooler, exhaust
gas recirculation

Evaporator, A/C
system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Water pump

Water pump

MAHLE
reference no.

CPK 720 00P

CE 400 OP

AC 886 000P

CE 400 OP

AC 782 000S

AA 270 O0P

AH 100 000P

CP 780 00S

AE 124 000P

AC 587 000P

CE 400 OP

AE 124 000P

ACP 558 000P

AC 587 000P

AE 124 000P

CP 441 000P

CP 441 000S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8MP 376 809-831

8ME 376 745-271

8FC 351 345-121

8ME 376 745-271

8FC 351 343-211

B6NW 351 344-401

8FH 351 311-651

8MP 376 800-754

8FV 351 331-501

8FC 351 309-351

8ME 376 745-271

8FV 351 331-501

8FK351006-331

8FC351309-351

8FV351331-501

8MP376808-041

8MP 376 808-044

Version

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

081686
0816F2
082990
1201G0
9631203080

1861749
9807593080
DS7Q9D475DA

9673629780
9816746580

1861749
9807593080
DS7Q9D475DA

6455HX

6445G4

644875
KR1200

1201568
1201E4
1201E6
120725
210106F900
210106F906
210106F907
9608564280
E111482
GWP346

648096
648097
6480K9

6455HJ
9682531680

1861749
9807593080
DS7Q9D475DA

648096
648097
6480K9

9819711480

6455HJ
9682531680

648096
648097
6480K9

0001613518580
1201K2
1694898
1727556
9682360280
9M5Q8591AA

0001613518580
1201K2
1694898
1727556
9682360280
9MB5QB591AA



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

2/

Fiat 500 electric (01/2010-)

Seicento / 600

FORD C-MAXI
(DXA/CB7, DXA/CEU)
2.0 Energi
(01/2015-)

C-MAX Il
(DXA/CB7, DXA/CEV)
2.0 Hybrid (09/2012-)

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Resistor, interior
blower

Expansion tank
cap

Radiator, engine
cooling

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Compressor,
A/C system

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Resistor, interior
blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Controller,
interior blower

AH 213 000S

ABR 121 000S

CRB 119 000S

CR 529 000S

AH 180 00S

ACP 139
0000P

AA 440 00P

AA 530 00P

AE 700 O0P

AE 119 000P

AE 120 000P

ABR 104 000P

AB 241 000P

AB 242 000P

AB 243 000P

AB 244 000P

AC 861 000S

ABR 103 000P

8FH 351 331-354

9ML 351 332-704

8MY 376 782-684

8MK 376 718-311

8FH 351 001-554

8FK 351 339-401

6NW 351 345-141

6NW 351 345-231

8FV351330-021

8FV351331-331

8FV351331-341

9ML351332-451

8EW 351 150-571

8EW 351 150-581

8EW 351 150-591

8EW 351 150-601

8FC 351 344-554

5HL 351 332-431

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

77362540

46722909
46723713

46742378
60665757

46521747
46783702
7700881
46472288
46405843
4641407
46414207
46475456
7705430
4645843

46722587

1874820
1886047
2004953
2032811
FV4119D629DA
Fv4119D629DB
FV4119D629DC
FV4119D629DD
GVv6119D629DB

1699371
AVBN19B634AA

1253178
1440017
1786200
3M5H19E616AA
3M5H19EG16AB
AVBN19E616AA

1825148

1785796
DVBN19850CA

1785797
DV6N19850DA

1774402
1804471
AV1118B647AA
AV1118B647AB

1696006
AVBN18456AA

1696007
AV6BN18456BA

1696010
AVEN18456CA

1696011
AV6BN18456DA

1703509
1798139
1851079
BV6119710BA

1736548
1888653
AVBN19EG24AA
AVBN19E624AB
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

FORD

C-MAX Il
(DXA/CB7, DXA/CEV)
2.0 Hybrid (09/2012-)

Focus lll
Electric (07/2013-)

Description

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Resistor, interior
blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Controller,
interior blower

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Resistor, interior
blower

MAHLE
reference no.

AA 440 O0P

AA 530 00P

AE 700 OOP

AE 119 000P

ABR 104 000P

AB 241 000P

AB 242 000P

AB 243 000P

AB 244 000P

AC 290 00P

AC 861 000S

ABR 103 000P

AA 440 O0P

AA 530 00P

AE7 000 OP

AE 118 000P

AE 119 000P

AE 120 000P

ABR 104 000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

B6NW 351 345-141

B6NW 351 345-231

8FV 351 330-021

8FV 351 331-331

9ML 351 332-451

8EW 351 150-571

8EW 351 150-581

8EW 351 150-591

8EW 351 150-601

8FC 351 003-221

8FC 351 344-554

5HL 351 332-431

B6NW 351 345-141

B6NW 351 345-231

8FV 351 330-021

8FV 351 331-321

8FV 351 331-331

8FV 351 331-341

9ML 351 332-451

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L
<

1699371
AVEN19B634AA

1253178
1440917
1786200
3M5H19E616AA
3M5H19E616AB
AVBN19EG16AA

1825148

1785796
DV6BN19850CA

1774402
1804471
AV1118B647AA
AV1118B647AB

1696006
AVBN18456AA

1696007
AVBN18456BA

1696010
AV6BN18456CA

1696011
AVBN18456DA

1684204
1769313
2010987
AV6119710AA
AV6119710AB
AV6119710AC

1703509
1798139
1851079
BV6119710BA

1736548
1888653
AVBN19EG24AA
AVBN19E624AB

1699371
AVBN19B634AA

1253178
1440917
1786200
3M5H19E616AA
3M5H19E616AB
AVBN19EG16AA

1825148

1690896
1818204
AVEN19850BA
AVBN19850DA

1785796
DV6N19850CA

1785797
DV6N19850DA

1774402
1804471
AV1118B647AA
AV1118B647AB



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

29

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

FORD Focus Il Interior blower AB 241 000P  8EW 351 150-571 Produced 1696006
Electric (09/2011-) by Hanon AVEN18456AA
Interior blower AB 242 000P 8EW 351 150-581 Produced 1696007
by Hanon AVBN18456BA
Interior blower AB 243 000P 8EW 351 150-591 Produced 1696010
by Hanon AVBN18456CA
Interior blower AB 244 000P  8EW 351 150-601 Produced 1696011
by Hanon AVEN18456DA
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 861 000S  8FC 351 344-554 1703509
system 1798139
1851079
BV6119710BA
Controller, ABR 103 000P  5HL 351 332-431 Produced 1736548
interior blower by Hanon 1888653
AVBN19E624AA
AVBN19E624AB
Actuating mech-  AA 440 O0P 6NW 351 345-141 Produced 1699371
anism, mixing by Hanon AVBN19B634AA
flap
Actuating mech-  AA 530 00P 6NW 351 345-231 Produced 1253178
anism, mixing by Hanon 1440917
flap 1786200
3M5H19E616AA
3M5H19E616AB
AVEBN19E616AA
Evaporator, VG AE 700 00P 8FV 351 330-021 Produced 1825148
system by Hanon
Evaporator, /G~ AE 119 000P 8FV 351 331-331 Produced 1785796
system by Hanon DVBN19850CA
Evaporator, A/C  AE 120 000P 8FV 351 331-341 Produced 1785797
system by Hanon DV6EN19850DA
Resistor, interior ~ ABR 104 000P 9ML 351 332-451 Produced 1774402
blower by Hanon 1804471
AV1118B647AA
AV1118B647AB
Fusion notchback Actuating mech-  AA 530 00P 6NW 351 345-231 Produced 1253178
2.5 Hybrid anism, mixing by Hanon 1440917
(11/2010-12/2012) flap 1786200
3M5H19E616AA
3M5H19E616AB
AVBN19E616AA
Mondeo V notchback Condenser, A/C  AC 268 000P 8FC 351 100-111 Produced 1930646
2.0 Hybrid (09/2014-) system by Hanon 2170798
5202208
5302598
DGOH19710AC
DG9OH19710AD
DG9H19710AE
HG9H19710CA
Tourneo Connect Actuating mech-  AA 430 OOP 6NW 351 345-131 Produced 1117612
Electric anism, mixing by Hanon 1118501
(09/2011-12/2013) flap 1144030
1S7H19B634AA
1S7H19B634BA
1S7H19B634CA
Actuating mech-  AA 470 O0P 6NW 351 345-171 Produced 1014304
anism, mixing by Hanon 1056313
flap 95VW19E616AC
95VW19E616AD

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

FORD

HONDA

Hyundai

KIA

Transit Connect
(P65_, P70_, P80_)
Electric
(09/2011-12/2013)

Civic VIl notchback (FD, FA)
1.3 Hybrid (FA3, FD3)
(01/2006-)

Civic VIl notchback (FD, FA)
1.3 Hybrid (FD3)
(01/2010-02/2012)

Honda Civic VIII notch-
back (FD, FA) 1.3 Hybrid
(2006-2012)

ix35 (LM, EL, ELH)
FCEV (10/2012-)

ix35 (LM, EL, ELH)
Fuel Cell (09/2014-)

IONIQ (AE) 1.6 GDI Hybrid

Kona Electric

Ceed Sportwagon Plug in

Hybrid

X-Ceed Plug in Hybrid

Description

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

MAHLE
reference no.

AA 470 O0P

AD 640 00S

AD 840 00S

AC 464 000S

AC 835 000P

AC 835 000S

CR 189 40008

AC 835 000S

CR 189 40008

ASE 100 00P

AD 640 00S

AC 835 000P

AA 390 00P

AA 420 00P

AA 390 00P

AA 420 00P

AD 229 000P

AD 229000P

AD 229 000P

AD 229 000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

B6NW 351 345-171

8FT 351 192-674

8FT 351 193-191

8FC 351 303-641

8FC 351 344-091

8FC 351 344-094

8MK 376 790-481

8FC 351 344-094

8MK 376 790-481

671 351 005-531

8FT 351 192-674

8FC 351 344-091

6NW 351 345-081

6NW 351 345-111

6NW 351 345-081

B6NW 351 345-111

8FT 351 198-691

8FT 351 198-691

8FT 351 198-691

8FT 351 198-691

Produced
by Hanon

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

1014304
1056313
95VW19E616AC
95VW19E616AD

80351SED003

80351SMGEOQ1
80351SMGE02

80110SMGEOQ1
80110SMGE02

80110SNBA41
80110SNBA42

80110SNBA41
80110SNBA42

19010RRH901

80110SNBA41
80110SNBA42

19010RRH901

80450SFE003

80351SDAAO1
80351SDCA01

80110SNBA43

971591H150

971611JAAO

971591H150

971611JAAO

9780225000
978022H000
9780231000
9780217000

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

37

KIA Niro Plug in Hybrid

e-Niro

Optima SW Plug in Hybrid

Land Rover Range Rover 3.0d IV
Hybrid

Range Rover Sport Hybrid

MERCEDES- A-Class (W169)
BENZ E-CELL (169.090)
(12/2010-06/2012)

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Expansion tank,
coolant

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Compressor,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Expansion tank,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

AD 229 000P

AD 229 000P

ASE 110 00P

AD 229 000P

CRT 960 00S

ACP 536 000P

AC 370 00S

ACP 536 000P

ACP 537 000P

AC 370 00S

CRT 201 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 800 0S

AD 292 000P

AD 292 000S

AB 219 000P

AB 219 000S

AC 369 000P

8FT 351 198-691

8FT 351 198-691

671351 005-541

8FT 351 198-691

8MA 376 747-284

8FK 351 006-101

8FC 351 003-694

8FK 351 006-101

8FK 351 006-111

8FC 351 003-694

8MA 376 787-744

671351 028-391

8UW 351 004-264

8FT 351 335-271

8FT 351 335-274

8EW 351 149-551

8EW 351 149-784

8FC 351 301-671

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000

977211G000
977213K0000

9780225000
978022H000
978023000
9780217000

LR034654

CPLA195629AD
CPLA195629AE
CPLA19D629AF
CPLA19D629AH
LR086044
LR112584

LR035791
LR110621
LR133116

CPLA195629AD
CPLA195629AE
CPLA19D629AF
CPLA19D629AH
LR086044
LR112584

CPLA19D629BF
CPLA19D629BG
CPLA19D629BH
LRO35761
LR057692
LR068128
LR0O86043

LR035791
LR110621
LR133116

A 169 500 01 49

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118

1698300384
A1698300384

A 169 830 00 83

A 169 830 00 83

1698200642
A1698200642

1698200642

A 169 500 03 54
A 169 500 07 54
A 169 500 12 54
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

MERCEDES- A-Class (W169)
BENZ E-CELL (169.090)
(12/2010-06/2012)

A-Class (W177) A250 e
(177.086)

B-Class (W245)
F-CELL (242.890)
(01/2010-11/2011)

B-Class (W246, W242)
Electric Drive/B 250 e
(242.890)

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Interior blower

Expansion tank,
coolant

Expansion tank
cap

E-compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Controller,
interior blower

Sensor, cabin
temperature

AC 369 000S

CR 781 000P

CR 781 000S

ASE 230 00P

ASE 230 00P

AVE 800 0S

AB 219 000P

AB 219 000S

CRT 650 00S

CRB 139 000S

ACP 144

9000P

AC 446 000P

AC 446 000S

CR 216 9000P

ABR 106 000P

ASE 270 00P

8FC 351 301-674

8MK 376 730-561

8MK 376 730-564

6ZL 351 028-391

6ZL 351 028-391

8UW 351 004-264

8EW 351 149-551

8EW 351 149-784

8MA 376 731-604

8MY 376 790-744

8FK 351 342-021

8FC 351 303-281

8FC 351 303-284

8MK 376 924-011

5HL 351 332-471

67T 351 080-401

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

A 169 500 03 54
A 169 500 07 54
A 169 500 12 54

A 169 500 04 03
A 169 500 04 04
A 169 500 05 04
A 169 500 21 03

A 169 500 04 03
A 169 500 04 04
A 169 500 05 04
A 169 500 21 03

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118

1698300384
A1698300384

1698200642
A1698200642

1698200642

A 246 500 00 49

A 210501 06 156

0032305111
A0032305111

A 246 500 04 54

A 246 500 04 54

A 246 500 12 03

2469064100
8T0820521E
A2469064100

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

33

MERCEDES- C-Class (W205) C 300 e
BENZ (205.053)

C-Class (W205) C 300
BlueTEC HYBRID/h (205.012)

C-Class (W205) C 350 e
(205.047)

E-Class (W212)
E 300 HYBRID/Blue TEC
HYBRID (212.098) (12/2011-)

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Charge air cooler

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

ASE 230 00P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CLC 152 000S

CLC 238 000P

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 120 00S

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 210 0000P

CIR 260 00P

CIR 260 00P

CI 539 000P

CIR 250 00P

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 120 00S

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CLC 152 000S

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

6ZL 351 028-391

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MO 376 765-694

8MO 376 909-501

8MY 376 790-744

6ZL 351 028-391

8UW 351 004-534

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 908-091

8MK 376 908-121

8MK 376 908-121

8ML 376 765-791

8MK 376 908-111

8MY 376 790-744

671351 028-391

8UW 351 004-534

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MO 376 765-694

8MY 376 790-744

671351 028-391

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

A 004 542 90 18
A 211000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A2741880101

A2215004600

A2105010615

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

2058308400
A2058308400

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

0995002203
A0995002203

0995001903
A0995001903

0995001903
A0995001903

A 65109001 14
AB510900414
AB510901900

0995002003

A0995002003
AB512001300
AB512001515

A2105010615
A 274200 06 15

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

2058308400
A2058308400

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A2741880101

A2105010615

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118



34

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

MERCEDES- E-Class (W212) A 212830 02 84
BENZ E 300 HYBRID/Blue TEC

HYBRID (212.098) (12/2011-)

Expansion valve, AVE 112 000P  8UW 351 239-591
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 890 00S 8FT 351 193-241 A 204 83501 47
mulator
Interior blower AB 146 000P 8EW 351 043-101 Produced 2128200708
by MAHLE A2128200708
Interior blower AB 147 000P  8EW 351 043-111 Produced 2128200808
by MAHLE A2128200808
Compressor, ACP 149 8FK 351 342-081 A0038301660
A/C system 2000P
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 786 000P  8FC 351 343-271 2045000254
system 2045000654
A2045000254
A2045000654
Condenser, A/C~ AC 786 000S  8FC 351 343-274 2045000254
system 2045000654
A2045000254
A2045000654
Radiator, engine  CR 830 00P 8MK 376 701-411 Produced 0995002503
cooling by MAHLE 0995002603
A0995002503
A0995002603
Charge air cooler  Cl 357 000P 8ML 376 777-101 2045000200
A2045000200
Sensor, cabin ASE 270 00P  6ZT 351 080-401 Produced 2208300772
temperature by MAHLE 2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA
Actuating mech-  AA 180 00P B6NW 351 344-041 2218200042
anism, mixing 2219066900
flap A2218200042
A2219066900
Evaporator, /G~ AE 910 00P 8FV 351 330-691 Produced A 204 830 00 58
system by MAHLE
Evaporator, /G AE 920 00P 8FV 351 330-701 Produced A 204 83002 58
system by MAHLE
Heat exchanger, AH 183 000P 8FH 351 315-411 Produced A 204 830 00 61
cabin heating by MAHLE
E-Class (W212) Interior blower AB 146 000P ~ 8EW 351 043-101 Produced 2128200708
E 400 HYBRID (09/2012-) by MAHLE A2128200708



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

35

MERCEDES- E-Class (W212)
BENZ E 400 HYBRID (09/2012-)

E-Class (W212)
E 400 HYBRID (212.095)
(05/2015-)

E-Class (W213) E300 e
(213.053)

E-Class T-Model (S212)
E 300 HYBRID/Blue TEC
HYBRID (212.298)
(12/2011-)

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Interior blower

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

ASE 270 00P

AB 146 000P

ASE 230 00P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 209 9000P

CR 217 2000P

CLC 238 000P

ASE 230 00P

AVE 112 000P

AD 890 00S

AB 146 000P

AB 147 000P

AC 786 000P

AC 786 000S

CR 830 00P

67T 351 080-401

8EW 351 043-101

671 351 028-391

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 908-041

8MK 376 924-071

8MO 376 909-501

6ZL 351 028-391

8UW 351 239-591

8FT 351 193-241

8EW 351 043-101

8EW 351 043-111

8FC 351 343-271

8FC 351 343-274

8MK 376 701-411

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

2128200708
A2128200708

A 004 542 90 18
A 211000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 5
A 099 500 21 54

A0995003500
A0995003600

A 099 500 33 03
A0995007100
A0995008800
A2105010615

A2215004600

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118

2128300284
A2128300284

2048350147
A2048350147

2128200708
A2128200708

2128200808
A2128200808

2045000254
2045000654
A2045000254
A2045000654

2045000254
2045000654
A2045000254
A2045000654

0995002503
0995002603
A0995002503
A0995002603



36

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

MERCEDES-
BENZ

E-Class T-Model (§212)
E 300 HYBRID/BlueTEC

HYBRID (212.298)
(12/2011-)

E-Class (W213) E 350 e

(213.050)

GLC (x253)

350 e 4MATIC (253.954)

(01/2016-)

Charge air cooler

Controller,
interior blower

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Evaporator, A/C
system

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Qil cooler,
engine oil

ClI 357 000P

ABR 670 00P

ASE 270 00P

AE 910 OOP

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 217 2000P

CR 209 9000P

CLC 152 000S

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 120 00S

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 209 9000P

CR 217 2000P

CIR 370 00P

CLC 152 000S

8ML 376 777-101

5HL 351 321-651

67T 351 080-401

8FV 351 330-691

8MY 376 790-744

671 351 028-391

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 908-041

8MO 376 765-694

8MY 376 790-744

671.351028-391

8UW 351 004-534

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 908-041

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 909-421

8MO 376 765-694

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

2045000200
A2045000200

2128702110
A2128702110
HYS3SE19EG24AA

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

2048300058
A2048300058

A 210501 06 15

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

0995003303
A 099 500 33 03

A 099 500 35 00
A 099 500 36 00

A 274188 01 01

A 210501 06 156

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

2068308400
A 205 830 84 00

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 35 00
A 099 500 36 00

A 099 500 33 03
A 099 500 71 00
A 099 500 88 00

A 099 500 35 00

A 274188 01 01



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

3/

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

MERCEDES- GLC Coupé (C253) Expansion tank CRB 139 000S 8MY 376 790-744 A2105010615
BENZ 350 e 4MATIC (253.354) cap
(10/2016-)
Pressure switch,  ASE 230 00P 6ZL 351 028-391 A 004 54290 18
A/C system A 211000 02 83
A 2205420118
Expansion valve, AVE 120 00S 8UW 351 004-534 2058308400
A/C system A2058308400
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 412 000P  8FC 351 302-601 A 099 500 04 54
system A 099 500 21 54
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 412 000S  8FC 351 302-604 A 099 500 04 54
system A 099 500 21 54
Radiator, engine  CR 209 9000P  8MK 376 908-041 Produced A0995003500
cooling by MAHLE A0995003600
Radiator, engine  CR 217 2000P  8MK 376 924-071 Produced A 099 500 33 03
cooling by MAHLE A0995007100
A0995008800
Low-tem- CIR 370 00P 8MK 376 909-421 Produced A0995003500
perature radiator, by MAHLE
charge air cooler
Qil cooler, engine  CLC 152 000S  8MO 376 765-694 A2741880101
oil
GLE (W166) Expansion tank CRB 139 000S 8MY 376 790-744 A210501 06 15
500 e 4MATIC (166.063) cap
(04/2015-)
Pressure switch,  ASE 230 00P 6ZL 351 028-391 A 004 542 90 18
A/C system A 211000 02 83
A 2205420118
Expansion valve,  AVE 3000S 8UW 351 004-204 1668300284
A/C system A1668300284
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 900 0S 8FT 351 004-194 0998350047
mulator A0998350047
Interior blower AB 231 000S 8EW 351 149-714 1666906100
1669066100
A1669066100
Condenser, A/C AC 410 00S 8FC 351 004-574 A 099 500 00 02
system
Charge air cooler  Cl 547 000P 8ML 376 996-601 Produced A2760900214
by MAHLE
Low-tem- CR 211 1000S 8MK 376 908-324 A0995001403
perature radiator,
charge air cooler
M-Class (W164) Expansion valve,  AVE 7000S 8UW 351 004-254 1648300084
ML 450 HYBRID 4MATIC A/C system A1648300084
(164.195)
(09/2009-12/2011)
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 285 000S  8FT 351 335-174 2518350047
mulator A2518350047
Radiator, engine  CR 100 9000P  8MK 376 749-801 Produced 1645000400
cooling by MAHLE A1645000400
S-Class (W221) Expansion tank CRB28000S 8MY 376 768-394 A0005018215
S 400 HYBRID cap
(09/2009-12/2013)
Expansion tank CRB 139 000S 8MY 376 790-744 A2105010615
cap
Pressure switch, ~ ASE 230 00P 6ZL 351 028-391 0045429018
A/C system 2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118
Expansion valve, AVE 9000S 8UW 351 004-284 2218300584
A/C system A2218300584

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

MERCEDES-
BENZ

S-Class (W221)
S 400 HYBRID

(09/2009-12/2013)

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Fan, engine
cooling

Qil cooler, engine
oll

Controller,
interior blower

Sensor, cabin
temperature

AD 900 00S

AB 139 000P

AC 6000S

CR 380 00P

CR 380 00S

CFF 486 000S

CLC 130 00S

ABR 360 00P

ASE 270 00P

8FT 351 193-251

8EW 351 041-681

8FC 351 000-391

8MK 376 700-611

8MK 376 700-614

8EW 376 791-681

8MO 376 714-811

SHL 351 321-241

67T 351 080-401

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

2218300283
A2218300283

2218200514
2218202714
A2218200514
A2218202714

2215000554
2215000754
A2215000554
A2215000754

215000103
2215000003
2215000103
2215000203
2215000503
2215002303
2215002603
2215003103
A2215000003
A2215000103
A2215000203
A2215000503
A2215002303
A2215002603
A2215003103

215000103
2215000003
2215000103
2215000203
2215000503
2215002303
2215002603
2215003103
A2215000003
A2215000103
A2215000203
A2215000503
A2215002303
A2215002603
A2215003103

2215000493
2215001193
A2215000493
A2215001193

A 272188 00 01

2208209210
2218703858
A2208209210
A2218703858

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HYB53SE-
19F598AA



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

39

MERCEDES- S-Class (W221)
BENZ S 400 HYBRID (09/2009-
12/2013)

S-Class (W222, V222,
X222)

S 300 BlueTEC HYBRID/h
(222.004, 222.104)
(02/2014-)

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

AA 180 O0P

AE 115 000P

AE 122 000P

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 142 000P

AB 280 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 217 2000P

CIR 360 00P

CIR 370 OOP

ASE 270 00P

AA 180 00P

AE 3000P

B6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 331-281

8FV 351 331-481

8MY 376 790-744

671 351 028-391

8UW 351 010-511

8EW 351 012-331

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 909-391

8MK 376 909-421

6ZT 351 080-401

6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 003-571

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

2218200042
2219066900
A2218200042
A2219066900

2218300258
A2218300258

A2218300358
A272 200 01 15
A2722000415

A2105010615

A 004 542 90 18
A 211000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A2178301500

A2228202214

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 13 54
A 099 500 18 54

0995003303
A0995003303

A0995003603

A0995003500

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

2218200042
2219066900
A2218200042
A2219066900

2228300003
A2228300003



40

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

MERCEDES-
BENZ

S-Class (W222, V222,
X222)

S 400 HYBRID/h (222.057,
222.157) (05/2013-)

Expansion tank,
coolant

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

E-compressor,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Controller,
interior blower

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

CRT 139 000S

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

ACP 145

2000P

AVE 142 000P

AB 280 000P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 217 2000P

CIR 360 00P

CIR 370 0OP

ABR 720 00P

ASE 270 00P

AA 180 00P

AE 3000P

AE 4000P

8MA 376 759-404

8MY 376 790-744

6ZL 351 028-391

8FK 351 342-051

8UW 351 010-511

8EW 351 012-331

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 909-391

8MK 376 909-421

SHL 351 321-711

67T 351 080-401

6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 003-571

8FV 351 003-591

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L
<

A2225000849

A 210501 06 15

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118

0008302001
A0008302001

A2178301500

A2228202214

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

0995003303
A0995003303

A0995003603

A0995003500

2229060301
90321020
A2229060301
A90321020

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

2218200042
2219066900
A2218200042
A2219066900

2228300003
A2228300003

2228300103

A2228300103
A2762000115
A2762000515



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

41

MERCEDES- S-Class (W222, V222,
BENZ X222)
S 450 EQ Boost (222.158,
222.058) (07/2017-)

S-Class (W222, V222,
X222)

S 500 HYBRID/e (222.163)
(07/2014-)

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler
Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Evaporator, A/C
system

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 142 000P

AB 280 000P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 209 9000P

CR 217 2000P

CIR 360 00P

CIR 370 0OP

AE 3000P

CRB 139 000S

ASE 230 00P

AVE 142 000P

AB 280 000P

AC 412 000P

AC 412 000S

CR 217 2000P

CIR 360 00P

CIR 370 0OP

8MY 376 790-744

67l 351 028-391

8UW 351 010-511

8EW 351 012-331

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 908-041

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 909-391

8MK 376 909-421

8FV 351 003-571

8MY 376 790-744

671351 028-391

8UW 351 010-511

8EW 351 012-331

8FC 351 302-601

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 924-071

8MK 376 909-391

8MK 376 909-421

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

A2105010615

A 004 542 90 18
A 211000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A2178301500

A2228202214

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A0995003500
A0995003600

A0995003303
A0995007100
A0995008800

A0995003603

A0995003500

2228300003
A2228300003

A 210501 06 15

A 004 542 90 18
A 211 000 02 83
A 22054201 18

A2178301500

A2228202214

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

0995003303
A0995003303

A0995003603

A0995003500



42

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

MERCEDES-
BENZ

S-Class (W222, V222,
X222)

S 500 HYBRID/e (222.163)
(07/2014-)

S-Class (W222, V222,
X222) S 560 e (222.173)

Vito Mixto panel van (W639)
E-CELL (639.601, 639.603,
639.605) (03/2012-)

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Expansion tank
cap

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower
Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

ASE 270 00P

AA 180 O0P

AE 3000P

AE 4000P

AC 412 000S

CR 209 9000P

CR 217 2000P

CRB 106 000S

AD 303 000P

AB 390 00P

AB 400 00P

AC 762 000P

AC 762 000S

CR 608 000P

CR 117 3000P

CR 117 3000S

67T 351 080-401

B6NW 351 344-041

8FV 351 003-571

8FV 351 003-591

8FC 351 302-604

8MK 376 908-041

8MK 376 924-071

8MY 376 782-494

8FT 351 011-371

8EW 009 168-171

8EW 009 158-181

8FC 351 343-011

8FC 351 343-014

8MK 376 719-741

8MK 376 756-131

8MK 376 756-134

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

2218200042
2219066900
A2218200042
A2219066900

2228300003
A2228300003

2228300103
A2228300103

A 099 500 04 54
A 099 500 21 54

A0995003500
A0995003600

A 099 500 33 03
A0995007100
A0995008800

A9065010015
A 639 501 00 156

AB398350600

0008358304
A0008358304

0008357904
A0008357904

6398350270
6398350470
6398350800
AB398350270
AB398350470
AB398350800

6398350270
6398350470
6398350800
AB398350270
AB398350470
AB398350800

A 639 501 04 01
A 639501 11 01

6395010701
6395011201
AB395010701
A6395011201

6395010701
AB395010701
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Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version
reference no.  Hella Service

reference no.

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

MERCEDES- Vito Mixto panel van (W639)  Fan, engine CFF 28 000P 8EW 009 159-021 A 639 500 01 93
BENZ E-CELL (639.601, 639.603, cooling
639.605) (03/2012-)
Fan, engine CFF 214 000P  8EW 351 041-261 A 639 500 05 93
cooling
Heat exchanger, AH 113 000P 8FH 351 312-141 Produced A 0083 835 75 01
cabin heating by MAHLE
Resistor, interior ~ ABR 860 00P  9ML 351 332-201 0018358706
blower A0018358706
Vito Bus (W639) Expansion tank CRB 106 000S 8MY 376 782-494 A9065010015
E-CELL (639.703) cap A 63950100 15
(03/2012-)
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 303 000P ~ 8FT 351 011-371 AB398350600
mulator
Interior blower AB 390 00P 8EW 009 158-171 Produced 0008358304
by MAHLE A0008358304
Interior blower AB 400 00P 8EW 009 158-181 Produced 0008357904
by MAHLE A0008357904
Condenser, A/C~ AC 762 000P  8FC 351 343-011 Produced 6398350270
system by MAHLE 6398350470
6398350800
AB398350270
AB398350470
AB398350800
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 762 000S  8FC 351 343-014 6398350270
system 6398350470
6398350800
AB398350270
AB398350470
AB398350800
Radiator, engine  CR 608 000P ~ 8MK 376 719-741 Produced A 639 501 04 01
cooling by MAHLE A 639501 1101
Radiator, engine  CR 117 3000P  8MK 376 756-131 Produced 6395010701
cooling by MAHLE 6395011201
AB395010701
AB395011201
Radiator, engine  CR 117 3000S 8MK 376 756-134 6395010701
cooling AB395010701
Fan, engine CFF 28 000P 8EW 009 159-021 A 639 500 01 93
cooling
Fan, engine CFF 214 000P  8EW 351 041-261 A 639 500
cooling 0593
Heat exchanger, AH 113 000P 8FH 351 312-141 Produced A 003 835 75 01
cabin heating by MAHLE
Resistor, interior ~ ABR 860 00P  9ML 351 332-201 0018358706
blower A0018358706
EQC Radiator, engine  CR 209 9000P  8MK 376 908-041 Produced A0995003500
cooling by MAHLE A0995003600
Radiator, engine  CR 217 2000P  8MK 376 924-071 Produced A 099 500 33 03
cooling by MAHLE A0995007100
A0995008800
EQV Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 150 000S ~ 8FT 351 196-251 2D0820191
mulator 9015500180
A9015500180
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 159 000P  8FT 351 196-581 2208300083
mulator A2208300083
Heat exchanger, AH 128 000P  8FH 351 312-521 Produced 0038353501
cabin heating by MAHLE A0038353501

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

MERCEDES- EQV Heat exchanger, AH 128 000S  8FH 351 312-524 0038353501
BENZ cabin heating A0038353501

Water pump CP 770 00P 8MP 376 800-741 6022000020
6022000120
6022000220
6022000420
6022000520
6032000020
6032010110
AB022000020
AB022000120
AB022000220
AB022000420
AB022000520
AB032000020
AB032010110

Water pump CP 770 00S 8MP 376 800-744 6022000020
6022000120
6022000220
6022000420
6022000520
6032000020
6032010110
AB022000020
A6022000120
AB022000220
AB022000420
AB022000520
AB032000020
AB032010110

MINI Countryman Plug-In Hybrid ~ Pressure switch, ~ ASE 220 00P 671351 028-381 64538370623
A/C system 64539323658

64536909257

64539181464

64530141211

64539141957

64538385390

64536946346

E-compressor, ACP 145 8FK 351 342-061 64526998210

A/C system 3000P 64529347661
64529364867
64529364872
6452936487203
6998210
9347661
9364867
9364872

Condenser, A/C ~ AC 895 000P  8FC 351 009-721 Produced 64539286712
system by MAHLE

Radiator, engine  CR 231 2000P  8MK 376 996-731 Produced 17117617637
cooling by MAHLE

Radiator, engine  CR 232 3000P 8MK 376 997-591 Produced 17117643331
cooling by MAHLE

Radiator, engine  CR 232 3000S 8MK 376 997-594 17117643331
cooling

Fan, engine CFF 404 000P  8EW 351 151-091 17427617610
cooling 7617610

Fan, engine CFF 405 000P  8EW 351 151-101 17427617611
cooling 7617611

Fan, engine CFF 547 000P  8EW 351 015-251 Produced 17428645860
cooling by MAHLE
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Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version o y OE number*
reference no.  Hella Service LINE {
reference no. «
MINI Countryman Plug-In Hybrid ~ Low-tem- CIR 350 00P 8MK 376 997-601 Produced 17117634563
perature radiator, by MAHLE
charge air cooler
Mitsubishi i (HAD) Filter-drier/accu-  AD 800 00S 8FT 351 193-151 7815A285
MIEV (HA4W) (07/2009-) mulator
Condenser, AC ~ AC 782000S  8FC 351 343-211 7812A019
system
NISSAN LEAF (ZEO) Pressure switch, ~ ASE 8000P 6ZL 351 005-511 921366J010
Electric A/C system 92136-3Z2600
(11/2010-) 921366J000
921366J001
92136-ETO0A
921361FAOA
92136-ZT00A
92136ELOOA
Heat exchanger, AH 250 000S 8FH 351 511-604 271401FCOA

cabin heating

LEAF (ZE1_) Electric Pressure switch,  ASE 8000P 6ZL 351 005-511 921366J010

(08/2017-) A/C system 92136-32600
921366J000
921366J001
92136-ETO0A
921361FAOA
92136-ZTO0A
92136ELOOA

e-NV200 Pressure switch, ASE 8000P 6ZL 351 005-511 921366J010
A/C system 92136-32600

921366J000

921366J001
92136-ETO0A

921361FAOA
92136-ZT00A

92136ELOOA

OPEL Ampera (R12) Thermostat, T™ 37 80 55576890
EV 150 (11/2011-) coolant 55593035

1338247

1338381

Heat exchanger, AH260000S  8FH 351 511-714 13263329
cabin heating 13406298
1843527

Ampera-e (F17) EV 150 (48)  Pressure switch, ~ ASE 4000P 6ZL 351 005-471 13502758
A/C system 9131721
6850512
1236587
13587668
4803729
05048509
22 67 8731
09131721

PEUGEOT Grandland X Hybrid Expansion tank CRB 990 00S 8MY 376 782-384 1306C9
cap 1306E4

1306J5

1606E4

Expansion valve, AVE 920 00P 8UW 351 239-111 6461A1
A/C system 6461A3
52464434

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥
<

PEUGEOT Grandland X Hybrid

Grandland X Hybrid 1.6

3008 SUV (0U_) 2.0 HDi
HYBRID4

Radiator, engine
cooling

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Expansion tank
cap

Expansion tank
cap

Controller,
interior blower

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

Water pump

Expansion tank
cap

Electric water
pump
Pre-resistor,

electro motor
radiator fan

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

CR 467 000S

AA 270 O0P

AH 490 00S

AH 100 000P

CRB 99 000S

CRB 113 000S

ABR 620 00S

AA 270 O0P

AA 300 00P

CP 780 00S

CRB 99 001S

CP 599 000P

CFR 30008

AVE 170 OOP

AVE 145 000P

AVE 670 00P

ACP 135
2000P

8MK 376 716-451

B6NW 351 344-401

8FH 351 024-461

8FH 351 311-651

8MY 376 782-384

8MY 376 782-624

S5HL 351 321-601

B6NW 351 344-401

6NW 351 344-431

8MP 376 800-754

8MY 376 782-384

8MP 376 830-011

OML 351 332-534

8UW 351 008-331

8UW 351 011-431

8UW 351 234-421

8FK 351 334-271

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

1301v8
1301D0
1331RJ
1301Vv6
1301.C7
1301.C8
1301.C9
1301.D1
1301.D2
1301.v7
96.056.917.80

6445G4

644872
96090004

644875
KR1200

1306C9
1306E4
1306J5
1606E4

1306C7
130684
130699

644178

6445G4

6445EQ

120158
1201E4
1201E6
120725
210106F900
210106F906
210106F907
9608564280
E111482
GWP346

1306C9
1306E4
1306J5
1606E4

9807176880
9812011380

1308CP

1620046980

1617191580

6461NO

645378
645371
648756
9671451380
9684141780



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

47

PEUGEOT 3008 SUV (0U_) 2.0 HDi

HYBRID4

508
2.0 HDi HYBRID4 AWC
(11/2010-)

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Charge air cooler

Charge air cooler

Controller,
interior blower

Thermostat,
coolant

Evaporator, A/C
system

Evaporator, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Water pump

Water pump

Expansion tank
cap

Electric water
pump

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

AC 554 000P

AC 554 000S

AC 587 000P

CR 159 8000S

CR 159 9000S

ClI 199 000P

Cl 212 000P

ABR 133 000P

TH 43 83

AE 124 000P

AE 124 000P

AH 196 000P

CP 441 000P

CP 441 000S

CRB 99 0018

CP 599 000P

ACP 135
2000P

AC 390 00P

8FC 351 307-691

8FC 351 307-694

8FC 351 309-351

8MK 376 777-624

8MK 376 777-634

8ML 376 746-591

8ML 376 746-791

5HL 351 333-351

8FV 351 331-501

8FV 351 331-501

8FH 351 315-581

8MP 376 808-041

8MP 376 808-044

8MY 376 782-384

8MP 376 830-011

8FK 351 334-271

8FC 351 004-551

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

9807426280
6455HK
6455HT
6455GG
6455GL
6455.EW
96.558.287.80
96.859.474.80
96.825.319
96.825.319.80

9807426280
6455HK
6455HT
6455GG
6455GL
6455.EW
96.5568.287.80
96.859.474.80
96.825.319
96.825.319.80

6455HJ

133020

9678711180

0384N2
0384P3

0384P8

1609171180

1336AS
9682141580
9803648780

648096
648097
6480K9

648096
648097
6480K9

644879

0001613518580
1201K2
1694898
1727556
9682360280
9M5Q8591AA

0001613518580
1201K2
1694898
1727556
9682360280
9M5Q8591AA

1306C9
1306E4
1306J5
1606E4

9807176880
9812011380

6453728
645371
648756
9671451380
9684141780

6455JB
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

PEUGEOT

508

2.0 HDi HYBRID4 AWC

(11/2010-)

508 SW

2.0 HDi RXH HYBRID4

(11/2010-)

508 I HYBRID

508 SW I HYBRID

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Charge air cooler

Thermostat,
coolant

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Water pump

Water pump

Water pump

Expansion tank
cap

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Radiator, engine
cooling

Water pump

Radiator, engine
cooling

Water pump

AC 938 000S

AC 938 001S

CR 196 9000P

CR 211 3000P

CR 211 3000S

Cl 466 000P

TH 43 83

AH 269 000S

CP 599 000P

CP 441 000P

CP 441 000S

CRB 99 0018

CP 599 000P

AC 390 00P

AC 922 000P

CR 196 9000P

TH 43 83

AH 269 000S

CR 159 9000S

CP 253 000P

CR 159 9000S

CP 253 000P

8FC 351 010-494

8FC 351 319-451

8MK 376 805-731

8MK 376 910-201

8MK 376 910-204

8ML 376 910-311

8FH 351 512-004

8MP 376 830-011

8MP 376 808-041

8MP 376 808-044

8MY 376 782-384

8MP 376 830-011

8FC 351 004-551

8FC 351 010-521

8MK 376 805-731

8FH 351 512-004

8MK 376 777-634

8MP 376 803-251

8MK 376 777-634

8MP 376 803-251

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

6455HV

6455HV

96.717.717.80

1330W5
133396
9687359980

1330W5
133396
9687359980

96.830.096.80

1336AS
9682141580
9803648780

6448W9

98.120.113.80

0001613518580
1201K2
1727556
9682360280
9M5Q8591AA
1694898

0001613518580
1201K2
1694898
1727556
9682360280
9M5Q8591AA

1306C9
1306E4
1306J5
1606E4

9807176880
9812011380
6455JB

9678872080

96.717.717.80

1336AS
9682141580
9803648780

6448W9

9678711180

1201H8
9801573380

9678711180

1201H8
9801573380



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

49

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

PEUGEOT iOn Expansion tank CRB99001S  8MY 376 782-384 1306C9
Electric (11/2010-) cap 1306E4
130645
1606E4
Interior blower AB 170 000P 8EW 351 044-311 644113
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 782 000S  8FC 351 343-211 6455HX
system 96.103.384
Radiator, engine  CR 160 0000S 8MK 376 777-644 1330F5
cooling 1330S5
1330W2
Controller, ABR 620 00S  5HL 351 321-601 644178
interior blower
Heat exchanger, AH 217 000S  8FH 351 331-404 644880
cabin heating
Water pump CP 780 00S 8MP 376 800-754 120158
1201E4
1201E6
120725
210106F900
210106F906
210106F907
9608564280
E111482
GWP346
Partner panel van A/C actuator AA 650 00P 6NW 351 345-351 B6447XA
Electric (06/2013-)
Expansion tank CRB 990 00S  8MY 376 782-384 1306C9
cap 1306E4
130645
1606E4
Electric water CP 599 000P  8MP 376 830-011 Produced 9807176880
pump by Hanon 9812011380
Condenser, A/C  AC 667 000P 8FC 351 317-561 Produced 6455CX
system by MAHLE 6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 667 000S  8FC 351 317-564 6455CX
system 6455GH
9650545480
9650631480
9682531580
Radiator, engine  CR 201 4000S  8MK 376 900-314 1330S8
cooling 1330P9
133379
1330J7
1330Y5
Controller, ABR 118 000S 5HL 351 332-674 6441W9
interior blower 9654652480
Heat exchanger, AH 217 000S  8FH 351 331-404 644880
cabin heating
PORSCHE Cayenne (92A) Condenser, A/C ~ AC 777 000P 8FC 351 343-161 Produced 95857311100
3.0 S E-Hybrid (06/2010-) system by MAHLE
Radiator, engine  CR 118 3000P  8MK 376 756-341 Produced 7P0121253A
cooling by MAHLE 95810613210
Radiator, engine  CR 118 5000P  8MK 376 756-381 Produced 7P0121212A
cooling by MAHLE 95810621210
Radiator, engine  CR 118 6000P  8MK 376 756-391 Produced 7P0121212
cooling by MAHLE 95810621200
Qil cooler, CLC 108 000P  8MO 376 756-361 Produced 7P0317019
automatic trans- by MAHLE 95830701500
mission 95830701501

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.
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Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

PORSCHE

Cayenne (92A)

3.0 S E-Hybrid (06/2010-)

Panamera (970)
3.0 S E-Hybrid

(03/2011-07/2013)

Panamera (970)
3.0 S E-Hybrid

(07/2013-10/2016)

Qil cooler,
steering system

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Fan, engine
cooling

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Bolt, radiator
cap

Chiller

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Fan, engine
cooling

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Qil cooler, engine
oil

Bolt, radiator
cap

CLC 109 000P

CLC 223 000S

AB 282 000P

AC 425 000S

CR 118 5000P

CR 116 3000P

CFF 545 000P

CLC 234 000P

CLC 223 000S

CRX 490 00P

ACH 1 000P

AB 282 000P

AC 425 000S

CR 118 5000P

CR 116 3000P

CFF 545 000P

CLC 710 O0P

CLC 234 000P

CLC 810 00P

CLC 223 000S

CRX 490 00P

8MO 376 756-371

8MO 376 908-384

8EW 351 151-141

8FC 351 302-754

8MK 376 756-381

8MK 376 755-671

8EW 351 015-231

8MO 376 909-431

8MO 376 908-384

9NS 376 747-011

8FR 351 008-511

8EW 351 151-141

8FC 351 302-754

8MK 376 756-381

8MK 376 755-671

8EW 351 015-231

8MO 376 747-151

8MO 376 909-431

8MO 376 747-451

8MO 376 908-384

9NS 376 747-011

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

7P0422885B
7P5422885A
956834706900
956834706920

96810727100

97057391100
97057392100
97057392101
97057392102

97057311100
97057311101

7P0121212A
96810621210

97010613102
97010613103

97010606106

97030701511

956810727100

0005010171
0067811
1439138
17111439138
17117571988
20828859
5001857046
7571988
81903106006
97010621500
A0005010171

97057348100

97057391100
97057392100
970567392101
97057392102

97057311100
97057311101

7P0121212A
956810621210

97010613102
97010613103

97010606106

97030701505

97030701511

970.347.239.50

956810727100

0005010171
0067811
1439138
17111439138
17117571988
20828859
5001857046
7571988
81903106006
97010621500
A0005010171



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

o

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L
<

PORSCHE Panamera (971) 4.0 Turbo S Radiator, engine  CR 118 5000P 8MK 376 756-381 Produced 95810621210
E-Hybrid (97AFH1, 97BFH1)  cooling by MAHLE
RENAULT FLUENCE (L3_) Expansion tank, CRT 132 000S 8MA 376 756-614 7701466975
Z.E. (02/2012-) coolant 7701470460
Expansion tank CRB 128 000S 8MY 376 783-174 7700805032
cap 7700808837
Expansion tank CRB 103 000S 8MY 376 782-454 7700805031
cap 5000395208
8200048024
7700760508
8952006707
8304401790
7700808836
7700304932
7701352898
8200747214
8200140972
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 200 000P  8FT 351 197-591 7700836314
mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 773 000S  8FC 351 343-121 921001367R
system
Heat exchanger, AH 990 00S 8FH 351 311-631 7701033457
cabin heating 7701034551
7701204680
Water pump CP 598 000P  8MP 376 830-001 Produced 210103368R
by Hanon 210105540R
144B03731R
144B05233R
210101348R
210103417R
KANGOO Z.E. Expansion tank CRB 103 000S 8MY 376 782-454 7700805031
cap 5000395208
8200048024
7700760508
8952006707
8304401790
7700808836
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 275 000S ~ 8FT 351 335-041 8200189627
mulator 8200247360
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 569 000P  8FC 351 309-161 Produced 8200455795
system by MAHLE
Radiator, engine  CR 115 7000P  8MK 376 755-531 Produced 8200418328
cooling by MAHLE
Fan, engine CFF 308 000P  8EW 351 044-191 7701044185
cooling 7701071862
7701051495
7701071863
7701070315
7701070353
7701054966
7701057254
7701044184
Controller, ABR 135 000P  5HL 351 333-371 7701068993
interior blower
Heat exchanger, AH 275 000S 8FH 376 908-424 7701209819
cabin heating
Water pump CP 598 000P 8MP 376 830-001 Produced 4535060300
by Hanon 210103368R
210105540R
144B03731R
144B05233R
210101348R
210103417R
Resistor, interior ~ ABR 149 000P  9ML 351 333-511 7701068978

blower

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



o2

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

RENAULT

Seat

Skoda

SMART

MASTER Z.E.

ZOE (BFM_)
ZOE (06/2012-)

Mii (KF1, KE1) electric

CITIGOe vV

Fortwo coupé (451)
electric drive (12/2011-)

Description

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Resistor, interior
blower

Interior blower

Radiator, engine
cooling

Blower, traction
battery

Electric water
pump

Expansion tank
cap

Condenser, A/C
system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Pressure switch,
A/C system

E-compressor,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

MAHLE
reference no.

AD 600 00S

AC 776 000S

AH 275 000S

ABR 150 000P

AB 279 000P

CR 226 4000S

CFB 1000P

CP 598 000P

CRB 103 000S

AC7 470 OOP

AD 860 00P

AC 747 000P

CR 831 000S

ASE 230 00P

ACP 144
9000P

AD 224 000P
AD 296 000P

AC 488 000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8FT 351 192-604

8FC 351 343-151

8FH 376 908-424

9ML 351 333-521

8EW 351 015-321

8MK 376 909-124

8EW 351 044-661

8MP 376 830-001

8MY 376 782-454

8FC 351 319-601

8FT 351 193-211

8FC 351 319-601

8MK 376 735-021

671351 028-391

8FK 351 342-021

8FT 351 198-481

8FT 351 335-311

8FC 351 304-291

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L
<

921921853R

9210056824R
921007845R

7701209819

271500889R

295S520185R

214104950R

295525338R

144B03428R
144B03731R
210101348R
210102785R
210103413R
210103417R
210106749R
210109473R
295Y18503R

7700805031
5000395208
8200048024
7700760508
8952006707
8304401790
7700808836

180820411 B
180820 411 F
180820411 G
180820 411 H
180820 411 J

1S0 898 191 A
180 898 191

180820411 B
180820 411 F
180820 411 G
180820 411 H
180820 411 J

180121253AH
180121253P

1S0121253AA
180121253AL
1S0121253AM
1S0121253AN
180121253AP

0045429018
2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118

0032305111
A0032305111

A 45183501 47

A 451835 04 47

A 451 500 00 54
A 451 500 01 54



Manufacturer Model

SMART

Fortwo coupé (451)
electric drive (12/2011-)

Description

Condenser, A/C
system

MAHLE
reference no.

AC 488 000S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8FC 351 304-294

03

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

A 451 500 00 54
A 451 500 01 54

Radiator, engine CR 112 4000P  8MK 376 754-601 Produced A 451 501 00 01
cooling by MAHLE
Fan, engine CFF 211 000P  8EW 351 041-181 A0002009323
cooling
Fan, engine CFF 541 000P  8EW 376 913-031 A0002009423
cooling A0009060400
A0012000023
Sensor, cabin ASE 270 00P  6ZT 351 080-401 Produced 2208300772
temperature by MAHLE 2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA
Fortwo cabrio (451) Pressure switch,  ASE 230 00P 6ZL 351 028-391 0045429018
electric drive (12/2011-) A/C system 2110000283
2205420118
A0045429018
A2110000283
A2205420118
E-compressor, ACP 144 8FK 351 342-021 0032305111
A/C system 9000P A0032305111
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 224 000P ~ 8FT351198-481 A 451 835 01 47
mulator
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 296 000P ~ 8FT 351 335-311 A 45183504 47
mulator
Interior blower AB 132 000P  8EW 351 040-641 Produced 4518300108
by MAHLE 4518301600
4518350007
A4518300108
A4518301600
A4518350007
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 488 000P  8FC 351 304-291 Produced A 451 500 00 54
system by MAHLE A 451 500 01 54
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 488 000S  8FC 351 304-294 A 451 500 00 54
system A 451 500 01 54
Radiator, engine  CR 112 4000P  8MK 376 754-601 Produced A 451 501 00 01
cooling by MAHLE
Fan, engine CFF 211 000P  8EW 351 041-181 A0002009323
cooling
Fan, engine CFF 541 000P  8EW 376 913-031 A0002009423
cooling A0009060400
A0012000023

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



o4

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

SMART

Fortwo cabrio (451)
electric drive (12/2011-)

Fortwo cabrio (453)
electric drive (11/2016-)

Forfour hatchback (453)
electric drive (05/2017-)

Fortwo coupé (453)
electric drive (05/2017-)

Description

Sensor, cabin
temperature

Electric water
pump

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Controller,
interior blower

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Electric water
pump

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling
Controller,
interior blower

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

MAHLE
reference no.

ASE 270 00P

CP 598 000P

AVE 2000P

AC 730 00P

AC 730 00S

CR 223 2000S

ABR 159 000P

AH 280 000P

CP 598 000P

AVE 2000P

AC 730 00P

AC 730 00S

CR 223 20008

ABR 1590 O0P

AH 280 000P

CP 598 000P

AC 730 00P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

67T 351 080-401

8MP 376 830-001

8UW 351 003-621

8FC351008-481

8FC351008-484

8MK376908-544

5HL351012-281

8FH 351 011-311

8MP 376 830-001

8UW 351 003-621

8FC 351 008-481

8FC 351 008-484

8MK 376 908-544

5HL 351 012-281

8FH 351 011-311

8MP 376 830-001

8FC 351 008-481

Version

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by MAHLE

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by MAHLE

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

2208300772
2208300773
2208300774
2208300775
2208300776
2208300777
2208300778
2208300779
2208300780
2208300781
2208300782
A2208300772
A2208300773
A2208300774
A2208300775
A2208300776
A2208300777
A2208300778
A2208300779
A2208300780
A2208300781
A2208300782
HY53SE-
19F598AA

A4535000000
A4535000200
A4535000400
A4535060300

4538350800
922700023R
922702033R
A4538350800

A4535000054

A4535000054

A4535000103

A4539820115

A4538300601

A4535000000
A4535000200
A4535000400
A4535060300

4538350800
922700023R
922702033R
A4538350800

A4535000054

A4535000054

A4535000103

A4539820115

A4538300601

A4535000000
A4535000200
A4535000400
A4535060300

A4535000054



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

05

SMART Fortwo coupé (453)
electric drive (05/2017-)

Suzuki Swift V (AZ) 1.2 SHVS
(A2L412)

TOYOTA Auris (_E15_)

1.8 Hybrid @WE150_)
(09/2010-09/2012)

Camry notchback (_V4_)
2.4 Hybrid (AHV40_)
(01/2006-07/2011)

Mirai (JPD1_) FCV (JPD10_)

Prius notchback ((W1_)
1.5 Hybrid (NHW1_)
(05/2000-01/2004)

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Controller,
interior blower

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Thermostat,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Electric water
pump

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Compressor,
A/C system

Compressor,
A/C system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Water pump

Condenser, A/C
system

Thermostat,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

AC 730 00S

CR 223 2000S

ABR 159 000P

AH 280 000P

TX 113 88D

ASE 9000P

CP 602 000P

AD 249 000S

ACP 381 000P

ACP 381 000S

AC 818 000P

AC 818 000S

CR 190 10008

TI 257 82

CP 602 000P

AC 639 000S

TX 7082

ASE 9000P

AD 205 000S

8FC 351 008-484

8MK 376 908-544

5HL 351 012-281

8FH 351 011-311

671351 005-521

8MP 376 830-041

8FT 351 200-251

8FK 351 125-151

8FK 3561 125-651

8FC 351 343-621

8FC 351 343-624

8MK 376 790-581

8MP 376 830-041

8FC 351 310-651

6ZL 351 005-521

8FT 351 197-701

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by MAHLE

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

A4535000054

A4535000103

A4539820115

A4538300601

17600-85821
17600-77820
17670-50G10
17670-50G20
17670-67H00
17670-76G10
17670-77G10
17670-85020
1767050G10000
17670-65G00-000
17670-67H00-000

8871933020
8871940020

161A029015

8847417010

8831002370
8831002450
883101A660

8831002370
8831002450
883101A660

8846047150

8846047150

1640007240
1640037230
1640037240
1640037260

16031-37030

161A029015

8846033090

90916-03075
90916-03084
90916-03125
90916-03129
90916-03133
90916-03136
90916-03140
90916-03144
90916-03145
90916-03107
90916-03132
90916-A3001
90916-A3002

8871933020
8871940020

8847422010
8847447010



o0

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

TOYOTA

Prius notchback (_W1_)
1.5 Hybrid (NHW1_)
(05/2000-01/2004)

Prius liftback (_(W2_)
1.5 (NHW2.)
(08/2003-03/2009)

Prius (W3_)
1.8 Hybrid (ZVW3_)
(04/2009-)

Description

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Water pump

Water pump

E-compressor,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Water pump

Water pump

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

E-compressor,
A/C system

Electric water
pump

Condenser, A/C
system

MAHLE
reference no.

AC 813 000P

AC 813 000S

CR 185 50008

TX 73 82D

CP 235 000P

CP 235 000S

ACP 144
8000P

AD 249 000S

AC 813 000P

AC 813 000S

CR 185 50008

TX 73 82D

CP 235 000P

CP 235 000S

CRB 130 000S

ASE 900 OP
ACP 144
7000P

CP 602 000P

AC 818 000P

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8FC 351 343-561

8FC 351 343-564

8MK 376 790-011

8MP 376 803-031

8MP 376 803-034

8FK 351 342-011

8FT 351 200-251

8FC 351 343-561

8FC 351 343-564

8MK 376 790-011

8MP 376 803-031

8MP 376 803-034

8MY 376 783-194

671351 005-521

8FK 351 342-001

8MP 376 830-041

8FC 351 343-621

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

8845047020

8845047020

1604121280
1604121281
1604121282

90916-03093
90916-03101
90916-03123
90916-03092
90916-03201
90916-03143
9091603120

1610029155
1610029156
1610029195
1610029196
1610029426

1610029155
1610029156
1610029195
1610029196
1610029426

8837047010

8847417010

8845047020

8845047020

1604121280
1604121281
1604121282

90916-03093
90916-03101
90916-03123
90916-03092
90916-03201
90916-03143
9091603120

9091603088

1610029155
1610029156
1610029195
1610029196
1610029426

1610029155
1610029156
1610029195
1610029196
1610029426

1640175120
1647551010
1640153010
1647528120

8871933020
8871940020

8837047030
8837047031

161A029015

8846047150



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

o7

TOYOTA Prius (_(W3_)
1.8 Hybrid (ZVW3_)

(04/2009-)

Prius+ ((W4_)
1.8 Hybrid (ZVW4_)
(05/2011-)

Prius PHV (W52_) 1.8
Plug-in Hybrid (ZVW52)

Yaris (_P13_)
1.5 Hybrid (NHP130_)
(03/2012-)

Vauxhall Ampera (R12) EV 150

VOLVO €30 (533)
Electric (12/2010-12/2012)

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Electric water
pump

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Radiator, engine
cooling

Thermostat,
coolant

Thermostat,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Water pump

Thermostat,
coolant

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Expansion tank,
coolant

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Actuating mech-
anism, mixing
flap

AC 818 000S

CR 190 10008

TI 257 82

ASE 9000P

CP 602 000P

AD 249 000S

CR 190 1000S

TI 257 82

TI 257 82

ASE 9000P

AD 249 000S

AC 970 000S

CP 602 000P

T™M 37 80

AH 260 000S

CRT 197 000S

ASE 140 00P

AD 281 000P

AB 263 000P

AC 725 000S

AA 480 00P

8FC 351 343-624

8MK 376 790-581

671351 005-521

8MP 376 830-041

8FT 351 200-251

8MK 376 790-581

671351 005-521

8FT 351 200-251

8MP 376 830-041

8FH 351 511-714

8MA 376 787-384

671 351 006-501

8FT 351 335-111

8EW 351 151-011

8FC 351 319-301

6NW 351 345-181

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

8846047150

1640037230

16031-37030

8871933020
8871940020

161A029015

8847417010

1640037260
1640037240
1640007240
1640037230

16031-37030

16031-37030

8871933020
8871940020

8847417010

884600D420
8846012590

161A029015

556576890
55593035
1338247
1338381

13263329
13406298
1843527

30776151

30661949
31292004
30 676 560

31332649
30738666
1281837

1383880
1755160
31332747
4M5H18456CD
4M5H18456CE

31418512
9124389
31292022
31356000
8623401

30676416
30722168
30733779
31267111



o8

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

VOLVO C30 (5633) Evaporator, A/C  AE 950 O0P 8FV 351 330-731 Produced 1333921
Electric system by Hanon 1383888
(12/2010-12/2012) 1441074

1513878
30665315
30767329
31250779
4M5H19850AC
4M5H19850AD
4M5H19850AE
4M5H19850CA

V60 (155, 157) A/C actuator AA71000P  BNW 351 345-381 30767002

2.4 Hybrid 31291964

(06/2012-12/2015) 31348271
8623364

Pressure switch,  ASE 140 00P 6ZL 351 006-501 30661949
A/C system 31292004
30 676 560

E-compressor, ACP 145 8FK 351 342-041 31315123
A/C system 1000P 36002047
36003027
36010195
36010271
36011308
36011559

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 101 000S 8FT 351 193-491 31274799
mulator

Compressor, ACP 119 8FK 351 272-221 31315453
A/C system 0000P 31332386
31418490
31497536
36001462
36002932
36011428

Compressor, ACP 120 8FK 351 272-381 Produced 1766288

A/C system 6000P by Hanon 1807410
1810548
1813108
1829139
1831609
1840667
1845499
1945152
CV6119D629FB
CV6119D629FC
CV6119D629FD
CV6119D629FE
CV6119D629FF
DV6119D629F2C
DV6119D629FA
DV6119D629FB
DV6119D629FC
DV6119D629FD
DV6119D629FE
DV6119D629FF
DV6119D629FG

Condenser, A/C ~ AC 775 000S 8FC 351 343-141 31332027
system

Radiator, engine  CR 174 8000S 8MK 376 787-121 31261104

cooling 36002413
31261105
36002451
31368299
31293689
30792220
36000105
36000106
31368059
30792221
31368361
31368362
30748550
31368082
31368060
3600 241 4



o9

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version o . OE number*
reference no.  Hella Service LINE {
reference no.
VOLVO V60 (155, 157) Radiator, engine CR 219 7000P  8MK 376 760-301 Produced 31368326
2.4 Hybrid cooling by MAHLE
(06/2012-12/2015)
Charge air cooler Cl 521 000S 8ML 376 988-554 31338475
Thermostat, TX 311 90D 31293556
coolant
Evaporator, A/C  AE 850 00P 8FV 351 330-511 Produced 31436487
system by MAHLE 31267591
30767016
Heat exchanger,  AH 192 000P 8FH 351 315-541 Produced 30767275
cabin heating by MAHLE
Water pump CP 900 00P 8MP 376 801-071 274216
30751022
31293668
8694630
Water pumps &  CPK 105 000P  8MP 376 812-871 31293668

timing belt set

V60 Il (225, 227) T6 Plug-in  Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 2000P 8FT 351 001-571 31439445
Hybrid AWD mulator
Condenser, A/C~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301
Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P  8MK 376 909-411 Produced 31368232
cooling by MAHLE 32224829
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML 376 909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
S60 Il (224) T8 Plug-in Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 2000P 8FT 351 001-571 31439445
Hybrid AWD mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301
Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P  8MK 376 909-411 Produced 31368232
cooling by MAHLE 32224829
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML 376 909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
S60 Il (224) T6 Twin Engine  Condenser, A/C ~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
AWD system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301
Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P  8MK 376 909-411 Produced 31368232
cooling by MAHLE 32224829
VA0 Il (235, 236) 2.0 Hybrid  Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 2000P 8FT 351 001-571 31439445
mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301
Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P 8MK376909-411 Produced 31368232
cooling by MAHLE 32224829
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML376909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
S90 11 (234) Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 2000P 8FT 351 001-571 31439445
2.0 Hybrid AWD (03/2016-)  mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



o0

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version o . OE number*
LINE |
<

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

VOLVO S0 11 (234) Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P  8MK 376 909-411 Produced 31368232
2.0 Hybrid AWD (03/2016-)  cooling by MAHLE 32224829
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML 376 909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
XCB0 Il (246) 2.0 T8 Hybrid  Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 2000P 8FT 351 001-571 31439445
mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 942 000P  8FC 351 011-331 Produced 31686539
system by MAHLE 32252574
31657301
Radiator, engine  CR 233 5000P  8MK 376 909-411 Produced 31368232
cooling by MAHLE 32224829
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML 376 909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
XC90 II (256) (06/2015-) Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 1000P 8FT 351 001-561 31368938
mulator
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 890 000P  8FC 351 009-671 Produced 31338308
system by MAHLE 31439826
31686413
Condenser, VG~ AC 890 000S  8FC 351 009-674 31338308
system 31439826
31686413
Radiator, engine  CR 233 4000P  8MK 376 909-401 Produced 31338288
cooling by MAHLE 32224828
Charge air cooler  Cl 554 000P 8ML 376 909-381 Produced 31338306
by MAHLE
Thermostat, TH 78 90 31293767
coolant 31686046
Thermostat, TM 60 105 31439968
coolant 31293912
31474700
31474989
31686560
Evaporator, /G~ AE 162 000P 8FV 351 011-281 Produced 31369436
system by MAHLE 31449329
vw Golf Mk6 (56K1) Interior blower AB 148 000P  8EW 351 043-211 1K1819015
Blue E-Motion 1K1819015C
(12/2010-11/2013) 1K1819015D
1K1819015E
1K1819015F

1KD819015



o1

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

vw Golf Mk6 (5K1) Interior blower AB 149 000P  8EW 351 043-221 1K1819015
Blue E-Motion 1K1819015C
(12/2010-11/2013) 1K1819015D
1K1819015E
1K1819015F
1K1820015
1K1820015A
1K1820015C
1K1820015D
1K1820015E
1K1820015F
1K1820015G
1K18200156J
1K1820015L
1K1820015P
1K1820015Q
1KD820015
3C0907521B
3C0907521C
3C0907521F
3C1820015A
3C1820015AA
3C1820015F
3C1820015H
3C1820015K
3C1820015M
3C1820015P
3C1820015Q
3C1820015R
3CD820015A

Condenser, AAC ~ AC 324 000P  8FC 351 301-041 1J0820411D

system 1J0820413B
1J0820413D
1J0820413L
1J0820413N
1K0820411AC
1K0820411AH
1K0820411AK
1K0820411B
1K0820411D
1K0820411E
1K0820411F
1K0820411G
1K0820411H
1K0820411J
1K0820411N
1K0820411P
1K0820411Q
1K0820411S
1K0820411T
5M0298403

Condenser, AC  AC 324 000S  8FC 351 301-044 1J0820411D

system 1J0820413B
1J0820413D
1J0820413L
1J0820413N
1K0820411AC
1K0820411AH
1K0820411AK
1K0820411B
1K0820411D
1K0820411E
1K0820411F
1K0820411G
1K0820411H
1K0820411J
1K0820411N
1K0820411P
1K0820411Q
1K0820411S
1K0820411T
5M0298403

Radiator, engine  CR 131 5000S  8MK 376 763-021 1K0121253AP
cooling 1K0121253BB

Radiator, engine  CR 138 2000S 8MK 376 764-624 1K0121251BN
cooling

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



o2

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM @ OE number*
LINE
-

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

vw Golf Mk6 (56K1) Qil cooler, CLC 202 000S  8MO 376 797-181 02E409061B
Blue E-Motion automatic trans-
(12/2010-11/2013) mission

Controller, ABR 690 00P  5HL 351 321-681 3C0907521D

interior blower 3C0907521F
3C0907521G

Actuating mech-  AA 230 O0P 6NW 351 344-361 1K0907511C

anism, mixing 5Q0907511H

flap

Actuating mech-  AA 240 O0P 6NW 351 344-371 1K0907511B

anism, mixing

flap

Actuating mech-  AA 250 00P 6NW 351 344-381 1K1907511C

anism, mixing

flap

Heat exchanger, AH 208 000S 8FH 351 315-781 1K0819031

cabin heating 1K0819031A
1K0819031B
1K0819031C
1K0819031D

Heat exchanger, AH 223 000S  8FH 351 331-724 3C0819031A

cabin heating

Heat exchanger, AH 252 000S  8FH 351 511-624 5C0819031

cabin heating

Golf Mk7 (5G1, BQ1, BET, Expansion tank, CRT 210 00S 8MA 376 702-464 5Q0121407A
BE2) coolant 5Q0121407G
1.4 GTE Hybrid (05/2014-)

Pressure switch, ASE 210 00P  6ZL 351 028-361 4F0959126B

A/C system 4F0959126C
5Q0959126A
4H0959126
4H0959126B
4H0959126A
8K0959126B
4F0959126A
8K0959126
8K0959126A

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 930 00P 8FT 351 193-281 5Q0298403A
mulator

Condenser, A/C  AC 772 000P 8FC 351 343-111 5Q0816411AR

system 5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411
AA
5Q0816 411 S
5Q0816 411 T

Condenser, A/C~ AC 772000S  8FC 351 343-114 5Q0816411AR

system 5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411
AA
5Q0 816411 S
5Q0816 411 T

Condenser, A/C ~ AC 915 000S 8FC 351 010-414 5QM816411
system 5QM816411A



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

03

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L

Golf Mk7 (6G1, BQ1, BET, Radiator, engine  CR 131 5000S 8MK 376 763-021 1K0121253AP
BE2) cooling 1K0121253BB
1.4 GTE Hybrid (05/2014-)
Radiator, engine  CR 138 2000S 8MK 376 764-624 1K0121251BN
cooling
Radiator, engine  CR 205 4000S 8MK 376 901-374 5Q0121251EM
cooling
Radiator, engine  CR 205 4001S 8MK 376 901-375 5Q0121251EM
cooling
Radiator, engine  CR 205 5000S  8MK 376 901-384 5Q0121251EQ
cooling 5Q0121251ES
5Q0121251GL
Radiator, engine CR 205 5001S 8MK 376 901-385 5Q0121251EQ
cooling
Low-tem- CIR 130 O0P 8MK 376 701-151 Produced 4G0 145 804
perature radiator, by Hanon 4G0 145 804A
charge air cooler 4G0 145 804D
Low-tem- CIR 340 O0P 8MK 376 912-231 Produced 5Q0121251EJ
perature radiator, by MAHLE 5Q0121251GB
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GF
5Q0121251HS
Low-tem- CIR 340 00S 8MK 376 912-234 5Q0121251EJ
perature radiator, 5Q0121251GB
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GF
5Q0121251HS
Low-tem- CIR 380 00P 8MK 376 909-451 Produced 5Q0121251HH
perature radiator, by MAHLE
charge air cooler
Low-tem- CR 959 000P  8MK 376 749-151 Produced 5Q0121251GG
perature radiator, by MAHLE 5Q0121251HP
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GC
5Q0121251EK
5Q0121251FA
Low-tem- CIR34000S  8MK 376 912-234 5Q0121251EJ
perature radiator, 5Q0121251GB
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GF
Qil cooler, CLC 140 000S 8MO 376 761-454 04E117021K
automatic trans-
mission
Qil cooler, CLC 151 000S 8MO 376 765-674 02E409061D
automatic trans-
mission
Controller, ABR 750 00P 5HL 351 321-751 5Q0907521A
interior blower 5Q0907521D
5Q0907521E
Thermostat, TX 252 87 04E121113G
coolant
Heat exchanger, AH 253 000S  8FH 351 511-634 5Q0819031A
cabin heating
Heat exchanger, AH 256 000S 8FH 351 511-674 5Q0819031
cabin heating
Golf Mk7 (6G1, BQ1, BET, Pressure switch,  ASE 210 00P 6ZL 351 028-361 4F0959126B
BE2) A/C system 4F0959126C
e-Golf 5Q0959126A
(03/2014-02/2017) 4H0959126
4H0959126B
4H0959126A
8K0959126B
4F0959126A
8K0959126
8K0959126A
Radiator, engine  CR 131 5000S 8MK 376 763-021 1K0121253AP
cooling 1K0121253BB
Radiator, engine  CR 138 2000S 8MK 376 764-624 1K0121251BN
cooling
Qil cooler, CLC 151 000S 8MO 376 765-674 02E409061D

automatic trans-
mission

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



o4

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Golf Mk7 (6G1, BQ1, BET,

BE2)
e-Golf (12/2016-)

Jetta Mk4 (162, 163)
1.4 TSI Hybrid (04/2011-)

Description

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Condenser, A/C
system

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission
Controller,
interior blower

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating

Heat exchanger,
cabin heating
Expansion tank,
coolant

Expansion tank
cap

Pressure switch,
A/C system

Expansion valve,
A/C system

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

Filter-drier/accu-
mulator

MAHLE
reference no.

AVE 190 00P

AVE 200 00P

AD 930 O0P

AC 240 00P

AC 250 00P

AC 772 000P

AC 772 000S

CLC 151 000S

ABR 750 O0P

AH 253 000S

AH 256 000S

CRT 190 00S

CRB 960 00S

ASE 180 00P

AVE 116 000P

AD 243 000P

AD 243 000S

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

8UW 351 008-371

8UW 351 008-381

8FT 351 193-281

8FC 351 001-661

8FC 351 001-671

8FC 351 343-111

8FC 351 343-114

8MO 376 765-674

SHL 351 321-751

8FH 351 511-634

8FH 351 511-674

8MA 376 702-434

8MY 376 782-354

671351 028-221

8UW 351 239-661

8FT 351 200-151

8FT 351 200-154

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon
Produced

by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

4M0816682E

4M0816702A

5Q0298403A

5QE816411
5QE816411J
5QE816411L

5QE816411A
5QE816411K

5Q0816411AR
5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411 AA
5Q0 816411 S
5Q0 816411 T

5Q0816411AR
5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411 AA
5Q0 816411 S
5Q0 816411 T

02E409061D

5Q0907521A
5Q0907521D
5Q0907521E

5Q0819031A

5Q0819031

1K0121407
1K0121407A

3B0121321

1J0 959 126

1J0 959 126A
1J0 959 126B
1J0 959 126D
1J0 959 126E

1K0820679

1K0298403
1K0298403A
5C0298403

1K0298403
1K0298403A
5C0298403



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

05

vw Jetta Mk4 (162, 163)
1.4 TSI Hybrid (04/2011-)

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Interior blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Radiator, engine
cooling

Fan, engine
cooling

Low-tem-
perature radiator,
charge air cooler

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

Qil cooler,
automatic trans-
mission

AB 149 000P

AB 9000S

AB 100 00S

AB 172 000S

AC 864 001S

CR 855 000S

CR 131 50008

CR 138 2000S

CR 855 000S

CFF 188 000S

CIR 320 00S

CLC 179 000S

CLC 202 000S

8EW 351 043-221

8EW 009 100-311

8EW 009 100-341

8EW 351 044-371

8FC 351 344-585

8MK 376 735-371

8MK 376 763-021

8MK 376 764-624

8MK 376 735-371

8EW 351 040-414

8MK 376 908-624

8MO 376 787-691

8MO 376 797-181

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| & OE number*
LINE A
L
<

1K1819015
1K1819015C
1K1819015D
1K1819015E
1K1819015F
1K1820015
1K1820015A
1K1820015C
1K1820015D
1K1820015E
1K1820015F
1K1820015G
1K18200156J
1K1820015L
1K1820015P
1K1820015Q
1KD820015
3C0907521B
3C0907521C
3C0907521F
3C1820016A
3C1820015AA
3C1820015F
3C1820016H
3C1820015K
3C1820015M
3C18200156P
3C1820015Q
3C1820015R
3CD820015A

357819021
893819015A
893819021
893819021A
8D1819021

701819167

176820021
191820021
357820021
701820021
893820021

5C0816411
5C0820411
5C0820411E
5C0820411F
5C0820411G

1K0121251EB

1KO0121253AP
1K0121253BB

1K0121251BN

1K0121251EB

1K0 959 455 DH
1KO0 959 455 ET
1K0 959 455 Q
1K0 959 455 CR
3C0959455G

1K0121253BL

09G409061

02E409061B



o6

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version PREMIUM| &% y OE number*
LINE
-
reference no. «

reference no.  Hella Service

vw Jetta Mk4 (162, 163) Qil cooler, CLC 177 000S  8MO 376 787-671 096409061
1.4 TSI Hybrid (04/2011-) automatic trans- 096409061E
mission
Controller, ABR 690 00P  5HL 351 321-681 3C0907521D
interior blower 3C0907521F
3C0907521G
Controller, ABR 610 00S  5HL 351 321-591 1049849
interior blower 140907521
357907521
7275957
95NW18B647CA
95NW18WB47CB
Actuating mech-  AA 230 00P 6NW 351 344-361 1K0907511C
anism, mixing 5Q0907511H
flap
Actuating mech-  AA 240 O0P 6NW 351 344-371 1K0907511B
anism, mixing
flap
Actuating mech-  AA 250 00P 6NW 351 344-381 1K1907511C
anism, mixing
flap
Thermostat, TX 252 87 04E121113G
coolant
Heat exchanger, AH 252 000S 8FH 351 511-624 5C0819031
cabin heating
Heat exchanger, AH 470 00S 8FH 351 024-401 701819031A
cabin heating 701819031B
Heat exchanger, ~ AH 690 00S 8FH 351 308-741 701820031
cabin heating
Load up! (121, 122, BL1, Pressure switch,  ASE 180 00P 6ZL 351 028-221 1J0 959 126
BL2) A/C system 1J0 959 126A
e-load up! (12/2014-) 1J0 959 126B
1J0 959 126D
1J0 959 126E
Expansion valve,  AVE 750 00P 8UW 351 234-561 150816679
A/C system 1S0816679B
Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 860 00P 8FT 351 193-211 150898 191 A
mulator 1S0 898 191
Condenser, A/C~ AC 747 000P  8FC 351 319-601 180820411 B
system 180820 411 F
180820411 G
180820 411 H
150820 411 J
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 747 000S 8FC 351 319-604 150820411 B
system 180820 411 F
180820411 G
150820 411 H
180820 411 J
Radiator, engine  CR 831 000S  8MK 376 735-021 1S0121253AH
cooling 1S0121253P
1S0121253AA
1S0121253AL
1S0121253AM
1S0121253AN
1S0121253AP
Controller, ABR 750 00P  5HL 351 321-751 5Q0907521A
interior blower 5Q0907521D
5Q0907521E
Passat (3G2/3G5) Expansion tank, CRT 21000S  8MA 376 702-464 5Q0121407A
1.4 GTE Hybrid (06/2015-)  coolant 5Q0121407G



Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr

reference no.  Hella Service
reference no.

or

vw Passat (3G2/3G5) Pressure switch, ~ ASE 210 00P  6ZL 351 028-361
1.4 GTE Hybrid (06/2015-)  A/C system

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 930 O0P 8FT 351 193-281

mulator

Filter-drier/accu- ~ AD 197 000S 8FT 351 197-561
mulator

Interior blower AB 800 0P 8EW 009 100-301
Compressor, ACP 191 000S 8FK 351 125-751
A/C system

Compressor, ACP 102 8FK 351 127-331
A/C system 1000S

Condenser, A/C  AC 772 000P 8FC 351 343-111
system

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

4F0959126A
4F0959126B
4F0959126C
4H0959126

4HO0959126A
4H0959126B
5Q0959126A
8K0959126

8K0959126A
8K0959126B

5Q0298403A

1HO820191A
1HO0820193A

141819021

1J1819021A
1J1819021B
1J1819021C

0002303811
0002343211
1076012
1J0820803
1J0820803A
1J0820803AX
1J0820803B
1J0820803F
1J0820803G
1J0820803J
1J0820803K
1J0820803KX
1J0820803L
1J0820803LX
1J0820803N
1J0820803NX
1J0820805
1J0820805A
1J0820805X
1J0820811A
7M0820803R
7M3820803
7M3820803A
7M3820803B
7M3820803C
A0002303811
A0002343211
XM2H19D629AA

1067111
1GD820803
1H0820803D
1H0820803DX
1HO820803E
357820803Q
357820805K
7340657
7M0820803D
7M0820803P
7M0820803PX
95NW19D629CB
95NW19D629CC

5Q0816411AR
5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411 AA
5Q0 816411 S
5Q0 816411 T



63

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model Description MAHLE Former Behr Version

reference no.

Hella Service
reference no.

PREMIUM] & OE number*
LINE A
¥

Passat (3G2/3G5) Condenser, A/C  AC 772 000S 8FC 351 343-114 5Q0816411AR
1.4 GTE Hybrid (06/2015-)  system 5Q0816411BF
5Q0816411AJ
5Q0816411AK
5Q0816411BH
5Q0816411AM
5Q0816411M
5Q0816411AB
5Q0816411AN
5Q0816411N
5Q0816411AP
5Q0816411AH
5Q0 816 411 AA
5Q0816411S
5Q0816411 T
Low-tem- CIR 340 00P 8MK 376 912-231 Produced 5Q0121251EJ
perature radiator, by MAHLE 5Q0121251GB
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GF
5Q0121251HS
Low-tem- CIR 340 00S 8MK 376 912-234 5Q0121251EJ
perature radiator, 5Q0121251GB
charge air cooler 5Q0121251GF
5Q0121251HS
Low-tem- CIR 380 00P 8MK 376 909-451 Produced 5Q0121251HH
perature radiator, by MAHLE
charge air cooler
Qil cooler, CLC 151 000S 8MO 376 765-674 02E409061D
automatic trans-
mission
Qil cooler, CLC 177 000S 8MO 376 787-671 096409061
automatic trans- 096409061E
mission
Qil cooler, CLC 177 000S 8MO 376 787-671 096409061
automatic trans- 096409061E
mission
Controller, ABR 750 00P  5HL 351 321-751 5Q0907521A
interior blower 5Q0907521D
5Q0907521E
Thermostat, TX 252 87 04E121113G
coolant
Heat exchanger, AH 253 000S  8FH 351 511-634 5Q0819031A
cabin heating
Heat exchanger, AH 256 000S  8FH 351 511-674 5Q0819031
cabin heating
Touareg (7P5, 7P6) Expansion tank CRB 960 00S  8MY 376 782-354 3B0121321
3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid cap
(09/2010-)
Pressure switch,  ASE 210 00P 6ZL 351 028-361 4F0959126B
A/C system 4F0959126C
5Q0959126A
4H0959126
4H09591268B
4H0959126A
8K0959126B
4F0959126A
8K0959126
8K0959126A
Interior blower AB 258 000S 8EW 351 150-764 7P0820021B
Condenser, A/C ~ AC 777 000P  8FC 351 343-161 Produced 7P0820411A
system by MAHLE 7P0820411B
Radiator, engine  CR 102 8000P 8MK 376 750-371 Produced 7P0121212E
cooling by Hanon 95810621250
Radiator, engine  CR 118 3000P  8MK 376 756-341 Produced 7P0121253A
cooling by MAHLE 95810613210



Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

09

Version PREMIUM]| &% OE number*
LINE A
L

Touareg (7P5, 7P6) Radiator, engine  CR 118 5000P  8MK 376 756-381 Produced 7P0121212A
3.0 V6 TSI Hybrid cooling by MAHLE 95810621210
(09/2010-)
Radiator, engine  CR 118 6000P  8MK 376 756-391 Produced 7P0121212
cooling by MAHLE 95810621200
Charge air cooler  Cl 48 1000P 8ML 376 924-101 Produced 06E145621F
by MAHLE 06E145621S
Qil cooler, CLC 108 000P  8MO 376 756-361 Produced 7P0317019
automatic trans- by MAHLE 95830701500
mission 95830701501
Qil cooler, CLC 109 000P  8MO 376 756-371 Produced 7P0422885B
steering system by MAHLE 7P5422885A
95834706900
95834706920
Oil cooler, engine CLC 186 000S 8MO 376 797-021 06E117021G
oil 0BE117021L
Water pump CP 266 000P  8MP 376 803-411 06E121005D
0BE121005F
06E121005N
0BE121008N
0BE121018A
06E121018D
Water pump CP 266 000S  8MP 376 803-414 06E121005D
06E121005F
06E121005N
0BE121008N
06E121018A
06E121018D
Up! (121, 122, BL1, BL2) Pressure switch, ~ASE 180 00P ~ 6ZL 351 028-221 1J0959126
e-up! (07/2013-) A/C system 1K0959126A
1K0959126B
1K0959126D
1K0959126E
5K0959126
95561313700
95561313701
95561313702
95561313703
Expansion valve, ~AVE 750 00P  8UW 351 234-561 150816679
A/C system 150816679B
Filter-drier/accu-  AD 860 00P 8FT 351 193-211 150898 191 A
mulator 1S0 898 191
Interior blower AB 255 000P 8EW 351 150-731 1S2819015A
152819015B
Interior blower AB 256 000P  8EW 351 150-741 1S51819015A
151819015D
Interior blower AB 259 000P 8EW 351 150-771 Produced 12E820015
by Hanon
Interior blower AB 260 000P  8EW 351 150-781 Produced 12E820015A
by Hanon
Compressor, AC P53 3000P  8FK 3510 05-291 64526994517
A/C system 64527945825
64529375058
6994517
7945825
794582501
9375058
Condenser, AAC  AC 747 000P  8FC 351 319-601 150816411
system 180820411B
15082041 1F
1S0820411G
15082041 1H
150820411J

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.
This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.
* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.



70

Range for passenger cars and vans

Manufacturer Model

Description

MAHLE
reference no.

Former Behr
Hella Service
reference no.

Version

vw Up! (121, 122, BL1, BL2)
e-up! (07/2013-)

Crafter panel van (SY_, SX_)
e-Crafter

Condenser, A/C
system

Radiator, engine
cooling

Resistor, interior
blower

Condenser, A/C
system

Fan, engine
cooling

Expansion tank
cap

AC 747 000S

CR 831 000S

ABR 105 000P

AC 250 00P

CFF 529 000P

CRB 960 00S

8FC 351 319-604

8MK 376 735-021

9ML 351 332-461

8FC 351 001-671

8MV 376 912-031

8MY 376 782-354

For more information on the differences, please consult TecDoc and the manufacturer specifications.

This list is not necessarily exhaustive or correct.

* OE numbers are provided for comparative purposes only.

Produced
by Hanon

Produced
by Hanon

PREMIUM| 8888, OE number*
LINE A
L
<

150816411

150820411B
1S0820411F
180820411G
1S50820411H
1850820411J

1S0121253AH
1S0121253P

1S0121253AA
1S0121253AL
180121253AM
1S0121253AN
1S0121253AP

1S0959263A

5QE816411A
5QE816411K

04L121301A

3B0121321
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MAHLE Aftermarket GmbH
PragstraBe 26-46

70376 Stuttgart/Germany
Phone: +49 711 501-0

www.mahle-aftermarket.com

www.mpulse.mahle.com



